MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF BROOKS PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD
APRIL 21, 2005
HELD IN BROOKS PUBLIC LIBRARY

PRESENT: Karen Nelson, Sheila Tiegs, Elsie Strach, Gloria Evans (recording secretary), Tilly
Gamble-Altwasser, Henry Najda (chair), Julia Reinhart (head librarian), Dino Champlone

ABSENT: Martin Shields, Pat Walsh, Mary Beecroft

VISION STATEMENT
Brooks Public Library: A vibrant and inspiring resource connecting our diverse community to
the world.

MISSION STATEMENT

Brooks Public Library provides lifelong learning and enrichment opportunities with equitable
access to high quality service, collections and facilities.

1. Call to Order: Henry called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.
2. Approval of Agenda: Moved by Karen/Elsie the agenda be adopted as circulated. Carried.
3. Approval of March 24, 2005, Board Meeting Minutes: Moved by Karen/Sheila. Carried.

4. Business Arising from March Minutes:

a. Alberta Library Conference: Julia, Karen and Martin will meet the Medicine Hat bus to Jasper
at 7:30 a.m. April 28 at Tim Horton’s.

b. Trade show volunteers (staff and board members) were thanked for assisting at the library
booth at the Trade Show April 15 to 17. There were positive comments made by Shortgrass
staff regarding the volunteers.

¢. Julia gave an update on the Lois Hole Legacy Program regarding proposed changes to the
Endowment Fund and asking for input of the donors to the fund. Julia is working on this
proposal.

d. Special Resolution S2005.1: Moved by Karen/Gloria we accept the revisions to ALTA
board’s resolution regarding voting at the ALTA annual general meetings. Carried.
Resolution 2005.1 regarding library fees province wide: Moved by Tilly/Karen that we
support the resolution. Defeated.

e. Entrance rugs: Julia reported on the cost of entrance runners from Canadian Linen—about $600
per winter. We will leave the matter for the time being.

f. Information regarding Parliamentary Procedures was handed out for our information.

5. Correspondence:
a. A revised list of board information was handed out for our binders.
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b. A letter from Gary Mar, Minister of Community Development, was distributed advising that
the province will provide funding to libraries for monthly SuperNet connection fees. The
Alberta government will also provide an increase in funding to libraries serving growing
populations only. We are unsure what impact, if any this second piece of funding will have on
operating grants for the Brooks Public Library. We were also given the April 14, 2005,
Chinook Arch Board Report for information. We will not act on their suggestion of contacting
the government about library funding at this time.

6. Finance Committee Report: (Henry, Julia, Elsie)

a. Henry presented the March 2005 financial report. Henry/Karen moved acceptance of March
expenditures of $20,829.24. Carried.

b. The Audited Financial Statements for 2004 from Meyers Norris Penny were distributed. Henry
noted Julia ran a tight ship with an excess of $5 of receipts over disbursements for the 2004
year.

c. Next meeting of the Financial Committee Wednesday May 18 at 8:00 a.m.

7. Shortgrass Library System Report: The report was tabled in Shortgrass representative’s
(Martin’s) absence.

8. Human Resources Report: (Henry, Julia, Pat, Karen)
a. Moved by Gloria/Dino we accept Human Resources Standing Committee Mandate as
circulated. Carried. Karen volunteered to sit on this committee.
b. Next meeting of Human Resources Committee—Thursday, May 26 following the Board
meeting.

9. Policy Committee Report: (Henry, Dino, Tilly, Julia)
a. The committee will meet Thursday, May 5 at 5:00 p.m.

10. Board Development Report: (Karen, Julia, Gloria)
Karen reported on the Board Development Day held in April. Those who attended were positive about
the morning’s work.

11. Librarian’s Report:

a. Julia has been working on a display for the Alberta Library Conference.

b. The library brochure has been revised.

¢. Global TV from Edmonton was at Brooks Public Library to do some taping on the importance
of libraries. The taping may be seen at the Alberta Library Conference and in the provincial
Library Renewed campaign in TV ads.

d. Julia reported problems with the server are electrical. She will have an electrician do the
necessary work. Julia is going to map the total connection system and put it into writing.

e. Julia stated a coin-operated photocopier will cost about $6000. She is looking into grants to
help cover the costs.

f.  One part-time staff is leaving and summer program coordinator needs to be hired. Julia will
advertise for these positions.

g. Colin Wildshut will exhibit in the gallery in May.

h. There is a possibility of Dr. Phil Currie being a speaker at the library in June.

i. A used book sale is to be held.

J- The summer reading club theme is “Blast Off.”

Brooks Library Board Minutes Date L00S 03 / 20 Page 2 of 3



k.

The Medieval Faire is to be July 23. The Tumblewood Theatre is performing A Mid Summer’s
Night Dream in connection with the faire.

12. New Business:

a.

i

Board members are going to distribute BPL brochures to various places in town, especially
where visitors will see them.

Four warning signs were purchased in an attempt to lessen the vandalism at the library.
Signage—we will look into this further in the fall/winter.

We discussed the need to open Sundays for a few hours. Julia will talk to the staff and report
back to the board.

A vision statement resulting from the Board Development morning was distributed: Brooks
Public Library: A vibrant and inspiring resource connecting our diverse community to the
world. Moved by Dino/Tilly that the vision statement be accepted. Carried.

A Library Design and Planning workshop is being held at the Lethbridge Public Library
Tuesday, June 7. Gloria and Julia will attend. Tilly may attend as well.

We were encouraged to reply to the ad in the Brooks Bulletin regarding provincial
infrastructure grants that the town will receive over the next five years. The library is listed in
the ad as one possible project that might receive some of the money.

The Death by Chocolate volunteer appreciation tea being held by the Foundation is set for May
6 at the Legion. They need more volunteers to help them that day. Let Julia know if you can
help.

There is an ALTA Trustee Workshop in Medicne Hat on October 15.

13. Next Meeting: Thursday, May 26 at 6:30 p.m.

Adjournment: Moved by Dino/Tilly. Carried.

ead I/ibrarian

A %Jé Ol i~

Chair/ i
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TOWN OF BROOKS LIBRARY BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES STANDING COMMITTEE
DRATT Mandate Statement
April 5, 2005

General Purpose:

The purpose of the Human Resource Standing Committee is to assist and where
appropriate make recommendations to the Town of Brooks Library Board concerning
matters relating to personnel functions and issues.

Roles and Responsibilities:

s Provide leadership and recommendations to the Board re: the recruitment,
selection and evaluation of the Head Librarian.

= To develop, delete and/or revise relevant and effective Board policies for
recommendation to the Board for approval.

» Ensure the provision of necessary qualified staff and facilitate good working
conditions for the staff.

s Develop remuneration and benefit programs to ensure that staff members are
fairly compensated for work expectations, within the fiscal capacity of the
Library.

=  Submit recommendations for changes or additions to the annual budget to the
Finance Standing Committee before budget is approved by the Board.

Composition and Appointment:

The committee will be comprised of no fewer than three Board members, all will
be appointed by the Chair of the Board. The Chair of this committee will be appointed
from within in the committee. Membership may be increased at the discretion of the
Board Chair. The Head Librarian will be present as an ex officio member for advice and
counsel.

All membership appointments will be for one year. Re-appointments are
permitted.

Meetings:
Meetings will occur a minimum of two times a year and are at the call of the
Chair of the committee.

Review:

Evaluation of the committee shall be carried out annually by comparing activities
of the committee with the Mandate Statement. The Mandate Statement and committee
membership will be reviewed annually at the spring meeting.



Brooks Library Board
Finance Standing Committee Meeting
12:30 pm April 9", 2005

Present: Julia Reinhart and Henry Najda
Absent with regrets: Elsie Strach

1) Meeting was called to order at 12:30 pm.

2) Receipts and Expenditures for the month of March were discussed and reviewed
by the Committee. Items of note: Receipt of second installment of funding from
Town, Expenditure on books and materials to be reimbursed by SHO, and Staff
training expense for LAA and AALT conference fees. Expenditures for the
month totaled $20,829.24. Motion to accept expenditures for the month of March
2005.

3) The meeting was adjourned at 1:00 pm.



Brooks Library Board

Receipts and Expenditures for March 2005

Receipts Annual Budget Current Month Total to Date

Town of Brooks 131,250.00 32,812.50 65,625.00
HRDC — Summer Student 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
Province of Alberta 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
Industry Canada - CAP YI Grant 4,000.00 999.60 2,156.28
County of Newell Library Board 16,048.00 0.00 0.00
Resident Cardholder Fees 17,000.00 1,458.10 3,636.10
Interest Income 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous 200.00 0.00 0.00
Fines, books and services 20,500.00 1,692.58 4,507.61
Non-resident Cardholder Fees 5,000.00 240.00 820.00
Donations 7,000.00 150.00 795.76
Fundraisers 300.00 0.00 0.00
Medieval Faire 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
Adopt-a-magazine 2,200.00 0.00 0.00
GST Recovery 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenue 256,998.00 37,352.78 78,540.75

Expenditures
SLS Expense (Materials Allot.) 45,000.00 0.00 0.00
Shortgrass — Non-resident Fees 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
Dynix and Telecom (SLS) 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
Books & Materials 2,000.00 4,244.58 4,520.61
New Library Furnishings 898.00 0.00 0.00
Library Equipment 1,000.00 647.60 789.34
Payroll Expense 800.00 50.00 210.00
Library Supplies 4,000.00 430.79 720.28
Administration & Travel 3,000.00 96.00 384.70
Program Expense 1,000.00 100.00 181.46
Repair & Maintenance 2,000.00 0.00 125.00
Rebinding 1,000.00 0.00 0.00
Staff Training 2,500.00 830.00 1,056.36
Telephone & Fax Expense 4,000.00 359.01 909.58
Copier & Computer Costs 2,500.00 195.43 282.57
Security Monitoring 600.00 25.00 75.00
Computer Main. Contracts 1,000.00 0.00 175.00
GST Expense 0.00 1,75 5.25
Freight & Postage 1,000.00 100.00 194.68
Professional Memberships 300.00 0.00 175.00
Publicity and Advertising 1,000.00 24.00 52.00




Audit and Insurance 6,500.00 0.00 0.00
Bank Charges 200.00 5.00 15.00
Miscellaneous 200.00 0.00 0.00

Wages (includes temp. staff) 152,000.00 11,581.84 33,359.86
EI Expense 3,500.00 316.15 910.67

CPP Expense 4,000.00 473.33 1,334.77

WCB Expense 500.00 163.56 406.56

AUMA Expense 1,800.00 161.32 484.06

LAPP Expense 7,000.00 808.28 1,970.21

AB Health Expense 700.00 215.60 277.20

Total Expenses 256,998.00 20,829.24 48,615.16




DIrOUKS Fubnilc Liprdary

Balance Sheet As At 3/31/2005
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
GIC Account
GST Recoverable
Endowment Fund
Furn. & Shelving Reserve
Cash On Hand / Float
Cash In Bank

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES
GST Charged on Sales
GST Paid on Purchases
GST Paid on Books
Net GST Owing/Refund
Accounts Payable
Vacation Payable
El Payable
CPP Payable
Income Tax Payable
Receiver General Payable
L.A.P.P. Payable
AUMA Extended Health
AB Health Payable
W.C.B. Payable
Miscellaneous

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL LIABILITIES
EQUITY
EARNINGS
Endowment Fund Reserves
Retained Earnings
Current Eamings
Total Earnings
TOTAL EQUITY

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Printed On: 4/8/2005

0.00

1,241.41
6,187.23

0.00

50.00
__50,808.62
58,287.26

__58,287.26

0.00
-2,453.66

0.00

-2,453.66

0.00

0.00
-0.01
243.62

-243.64

-0.03
-1,221.11
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
-3,674.80

-3,674.80

6,187.23
16,178.26
29,925.59
62,291.08

52,291.08

48,616.28
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WIVURD INTUwiiv Livialy

Income Statement 3/1/2005 to 3/31/2005

REVENUE
REVENUE
Town of Brooks 32,812.50
HRDC - Summer Student 0.00
Province of Alberta 0.00
Industry Canada - CAP 3 0.00
Industry Canada - CAP YI 999.60
Canada Council for the Arts Grant 0.00
County of Newell Library Board 0.00
Resident Cardholder Fees 1,458.10
Interest Income 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00
Fines, Book Sales & Services 1,692.58
Non-resident Cardholder Fees 240.00
Donations 0.00
Charitable Receipt Donations 150.00
Fundraisers 0.00
Adopt-a-magazine 0.00
Medieval Faire 0.00
GST Recovery 0.00
TOTAL REVENUE 37,352.78
TOTAL REVENUE 37,352.78
EXPENSE
EXPENSES
SLS Expense (Materials Allottment) 0.00
Shortgrass - Non-resident fees 0.00
Dynix and Telecom (SLS) 0.00
Books & Materials 4,244 58
New Library Furnishings 0.00
Library Equipment 647.60
Payroll Expense 50.00
Library Supplies 430.79
Administration & Travel 96.00
Recruitment expense 0.00
Program Expense 100.00
Canada Council for the Arts expense 0.00
Repair & Maintenance 0.00
Rebinding, Microfilming, Laminating 0.00
Staff Training 830.00
Telephone and Fax Expense 359.01
Copier & Computer Costs 195.43
Security Monitoring 25.00
Computer Main. Contracts 0.00
GST Expense 1.75
Freight & Postage 100.00
Professional Memberships 0.00
Publicity & Advertising 24.00
Audit & Insurance 0.00
Bank Charges 5.00
Miscellaneous 0.00
Wages 11,681.84
El Expense 316.15

Printed On: 4/8/2005
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LIVURD INUuviiv Livialy

Income Statement 3/1/2005 to 3/31/2005

CPP Expense

WCB Expense

AUMA Extended Health
L.A.P.P. Expense

AB Health Expense
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSE
NET INCOME

Printed On: 4/8/2005

473.33
163.56
161.32
808.28
21560

20,829.24

_ 20829.24
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DIVUURD FUUiIv Lividry

Income Statement 1/1/2005 to 3/31/2005
REVENUE

REVENUE
Town of Brooks
HRDC - Summer Student
Province of Alberta
Industry Canada - CAP 3
Industry Canada - CAP YI
Canada Council for the Arts Grant
County of Newell Library Board
Resident Cardholder Fees
Interest Income
Miscellaneous
Fines, Book Sales & Services
Non-resident Cardholder Fees
Donations
Charitable Receipt Donations
Fundraisers
Adopt-a-magazine
Medieval Faire
GST Recovery

TOTAL REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE
EXPENSE

EXPENSES
SLS Expense (Materials Allottment)
Shortgrass - Non-resident fees
Dynix and Telecom (SLS)
Books & Materials
New Library Furnishings
Library Equipment
Payroll Expense
Library Supplies
Administration & Travel
Recruitment expense
Program Expense
Canada Council for the Arts expense
Repair & Maintenance
Rebinding, Microfilming, Laminating
Staff Training
Telephone and Fax Expense
Copier & Computer Costs
Security Monitoring
Computer Main. Contracts
GST Expense
Freight & Postage
Professional Memberships
Publicity & Advertising
Audit & Insurance
Bank Charges
Miscellaneous
Wages
El Expense

Printed On: 4/8/2005

65,625.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2,156.28
0.00
0.00

3,636.10
0.00
0.00

4,507.61

820.00
0.00
795.76
0.00
0.00

1,000.00

0.00

78,540.75

78,540.75

0.00
0.00
0.00
4,520.61
0.00
789.34
210.00
720.28
384.70
0.00
181.46
0.00
125.00
0.00
1,056.36
909.58
282.57
75.00
175.00
5.25
194.68
175.00
52.00
0.00
15.00
0.00
33,359.86
910.67
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DIrooOKsS ruplic Lmrary
Income Statement 1/1/2005 to 3/31/2005

CPP Expense

WCB Expense

AUMA Extended Health
L.A.P.P. Expense

AB Health Expense
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSE

NET INCOME

Printed On: 4/8/2005

1,334.77
406.56
484.06

1,970.21
277.20

48,615.16

48,615.16

29,925.59

Page 2



Drooks rFuplic Liprary

Account Reconciliation Detail Report 3/1/2005 to 5/1/2005 Page 1
Account: 1080 Cash In Bank Deposit No.: *** al| *** By statement end date: N
Cleared: Y, Deposit error: Y, Payment error: Y, NSF: Y, Reversed: Y, Void: Y, Adjustment: Y, Outstanding: Y
“ate Comment Source Debits Credits Deposit No. C Status
3/18/2005 J80 Fines Deposit 363.50 = N Outstanding
3/18/2005  J81 Resident Cardh... Deposit 186.00 - N Outstanding
3/18/2005 J82 Non-Resident C... Deposit 80.00 - N Outstanding
3/4/2005 J8s Fines Deposit 308.71 - Y Cleared
3/4/2005 J86 Resident Cardh... Deposit 300.00 - Y Cleared
3/4/2005 J87 Non-Resident C... Deposit 80.00 - Y Cleared
3/4/2005 Jgs Cap Yl Deposit 999.60 - Y Cleared
37772005 J89 Mar2005, Brodart 1773 - 692.94 Y Cleared
3/7/2005 Jao Mar2005, Brook... 1774 - 25.68 Y Cleared
3/7/12005 Ja1 Mar2005, lkon ... 1775 - 53.96 Y Cleared
3/7/2005 Jg2 Mar2005, Brook... 1776 - 53.50 Y Cleared
3/7/2005 Jo3 Mar2005, Short... 1777 - 28.80 Y Cleared
37772005 Jo4 Mar2005, Medic... 1778 - 100.00 Y Cleared
37/2005 Jo5 Mar2005, Brook... 1779 - 11.73 Y Cleared
3/7/2005 Jo6 Mar2005, Stitch... 1780 - 276.04 Y Cleared
3/7/2005 Jo97 Mar2005, Telus ... 1781 - 35.21 Y Cleared
3712005 Jas Mar2005, Work... 1782 - 163.56 Y Cleared
3f7/2005 Jog - March 2005, Al... 1783 - 280.00 N Outstanding
3/15/2005 J103 Mar05, Julia Rei... 1784 - 4,147.82 Y Cleared
3/22/2005  J104 March05, Cana... 1785 = 107.00 Y Cleared
3/18/2005 J105 Fines Deposit 346.92 - Y Cleared
3/18/2005 J106 Resident Memb... Deposit 330.00 - Y Cleared
3/18/2005 J107 Non-Resident M... Deposit 80.00 - Y Cleared
3/22/2005  J108 Mar2005, Ronni... 1786 - 40.62 N Outstanding
3/22/2005 J109 Mar 2005, Broo... 1787 - 142.36 Y Cleared
22/2005 J110 Mar2005, Comp... 1788 - 155.15 N Qutstanding
/222005  J111 Mar 2005, Maxi... 1789 - 96.00 Y Cleared
3/22/2005 J112 Mar2005, CanM... 1790 - 58.80 N Outstanding
3/22/2005 J113 Mar 2005, Telus... 1791 - 71.51 Y Cleared
3/22/2005 J114 Mar2005, Telus 1792 - 277.24 Y Cleared
3/28/2005 J115 Mar05, AALT C... 1793 - 550.00 N Qutstanding
3/31/2005 J116 March05, Veron... 1794 - 966.03 N Outstanding
3/31/2005 J117 Mar05, Veronic... 1795 ~ 264.00 N Outstanding
3/31/2005 J118 March05, Bessi... 1796 - 1,545.67 Y Cleared
3/31/2005  J119 March05, Maxin... 1797 - 1,540.40 : N Outstanding
3/31/2005 J120 March05, Julia... 1798 - 2,726.92 Y Cleared
3/31/2005 J121 Mar05, Bruce S... 1799 - 531.94 N Outstanding
3/31/2005 J122 Mar05, Sharon ... 1800 - 913.36 N OQutstanding
3/31/2005 J123 Mar05, Tena Za... 1801 - 264.27 N Qutstanding
3/31/2005  J124 Mar05, Canada ... 1802 - 3,074.95 N Outstanding
3/31/2005 J125 Mar05, Town of ... 1803 - 230.46 N Outstanding
3/31/2005  J128 Mar05, Local A... 1804 - 1,507.33 N Outstanding
4{1/2005 J129 Fines Deposit 374.08 - N Outstanding
4/1/2005 J130 Resident Cardh... Deposit 282.00 - N OQutstanding
4/1/2005 J131 Non- Resident ... Deposit 60.00 - N Outstanding
4/8/2005 J132 Fines Deposit 477.61 - N Qutstanding
4/8/2005 J133 Resident Cardh... Deposit 186.00 - N Outstanding
4/8/2005 J134 Non- Resident ... Deposit 60.00 - N Qutstanding
4/8/2005 J135 Cap Yl Reimbur... Deposit 561.68 - N Outstanding
3/31/2005 J136 Securtek Debit - 26.75 Y Cleared
3/31/2005  J137 AB Health Debit - 44.00 Y Cleared
"31/2005  J138 Destination Fee  Debit - 5.00 Y Cleared

Printed On: 4/8/2005



Brooks rubnlic Liprary
Account Reconciliation Detail Report 3/1/2005 to 5/1/2005

Account: 1080 Cash In Bank
Cleared: Y, Deposit error: Y, Payment error: Y, NSF: Y, Reversed: Y, Void: Y, Adjustment: Y, Outstanding: Y

“ate

3/24/2005
3/24/2005
3/24/2005
3/24/2005
3/11/2005
3/11/2005

Printed On: 4/8/2005

J139
J140
J141
J142
J143
J144

Deposit No.: *** all ***

Page 2

By statement end date: N

Comment Source Debits Credits Deposit No.
Fines Deposit 261.25 =
Resident Cardh... Deposit 312.00 =
Towm of Brooks Deposit 32,812.50 -
Donation Deposit 160.00 -
Fines Deposit 412.20 =
Resident Cardh... Deposit 330.10 -
39,354.15 21,009.00

C Status
Y Cleared
Y Cleared
Y Cleared
Y Cleared
Y Cleared
Y Cleared



Brooks Public Library
All Journal Entries 3/1/2005 to 3/31/2005

3/18/2005

3/18/2005

3/18/2005

3142005

3/4/2005

3/4f2005

3/4/2005

3/7/2005

37712005

3/7/2005

37712005

37712005

37712005

Printed On: 4/8/2005

Jso

J81

J82

Jas

J86

J87

Jas

Jg9

J90

Jo1

Jo2

Jo3

Jo4

Deposit, Fines
4120 Fines, Book Sales & Services
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Resident Cardholders
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Non-Resident Cardholder
4140 Non-resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Fines
4120 Fines, Book Sales & Services
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Resident Cardholder
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Non-Resident Cardholder
4140 Non-resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Cap YI
4050 Industry Canada - CAP YI
1080 Cash In Bank

1773, Mar2005, Brodart
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5055 Library Equipment
1080 Cash In Bank

1774, Mar2005, Brooks Bulletin
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5220 Publicity & Advertising
1080 Cash In Bank

1775, Mar2005, lkon Office Solutions
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5160 Copier & Computer Costs
1080 Cash In Bank

1776, Mar2005, Brooks Computer Service

2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5060 Payroll Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

1777, Mar2005, Shortgrass Library System

5070 Library Supplies
1080 Cash In Bank

1778, Mar2005, Medicine Hat Museum & Art Gall

5090 Program Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

Debits Credits
- 363.50
363.50 -
- 186.00
186.00 -
- 80.00

80.00 -

- 308.71
308.71 -
- 300.00
300.00 -
- 80.00
80.00 -

- 999.60
999.60 -
45.34 -
647.60 -
- 692.94

1.68 -
24.00 -
- 25.68

3.53 -
50.43 -
- 53.96

3.50 -
50.00 -
- 53.50
28.80 -
- 28.80
100.00 -
- 100.00

Page 1



BrooKs ruplic Liprary
All Journal Entries 3/1/2005 to 3/31/2005

3/7/2005 JO95 1779, Mar2005, Brooks Stationers
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5070 Library Supplies
1080 Cash In Bank

3/7/2005 Jo6 1780, Mar2005, Stitch FX
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5070 Library Supplies
1080 Cash In Bank

3172005 Jo7 1781, Mar2005, Telus Mobility
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5140 Telephone and Fax Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

3/7/2005 Jo8 1782, Mar2005, Workers Compensation Board
5330 WCB Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

31712005 Jo9 1783, March 2005, Alberta Library Conference
5130 Staff Training
1080 Cash In Bank

3/15/2005 J103 1784, Mar05, Julia Reinhart
5030 Books & Materials
1080 Cash In Bank

3/22/2005 J104 1785, March05, Canada Post
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5200 Freight & Postage
1080 Cash In Bank

3/18/2005 J105  Deposit, Fines
4120 Fines, Book Sales & Services
1080 Cash In Bank

3/18/2005 J106  Deposit, Resident Membership
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

3/18/2005 J107  Deposit, Non-Resident Membership
4140 Non-resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

3/22/2005 J108 1786, Mar2005, Ronnie Adams
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5030 Books & Materials
1080 Cash In Bank

3/22/2005 J109 1787, Mar 2005, Brooks Stationers
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5070 Library Supplies
1080 Cash In Bank

Printed On: 4/8/2005

Debits Credits
0.77 -
10.96 -

- 11.73

18.06 -
257.98 -
= 276.04

2.30 -
32.91 -

- 35.21
163.56 -
- 163.56
280.00 -
- 280.00
4,147.82 -
- 4,147.82

7.00 -
100.00 -
- 107.00

- 346.92
346.92 -
- 330.00
330.00 -
- 80.00
80.00 -
2.66 -
37.96 -
- 40.62

9.31 -
133.05 -
- 142.36

Page 2



Brooks Public Library
All Journal Entries 3/1/2005 to 3/31/2005

3/22/2005  J110

3/22/2005  J111

3/22/2005 J112

3/22/2005  J113

3/22/2005 J114

3/28/2005 J115

3/31/2005 J116

3/31/2005  J117

3/31/2005  J118

3/31/2005 J119

Printed On: 4/8/2005

1788, Mar2005, Computer Connection

2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5160 Copier & Computer Costs
1080 Cash In Bank

1789, Mar 2005, Maxine Meldrum
5080 Administration & Travel
1080 Cash In Bank

1790, Mar2005, CanMedia Inc.
5030 Books & Materials
1080 Cash In Bank

1791, Mar 2005, Telus Mobility
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5140 Telephone and Fax Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

1792, Mar2005, Telus
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5140 Telephone and Fax Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

1793, Mar05, AALT Conference
5130 Staff Training
1080 Cash In Bank

1794, March05, Veronica Adams
5300 Wages
1080 Cash In Bank
2310 El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330 Income Tax Payable
2400 L.A.P.P. Payable
2440 AB Health Payable

1795, Mar05, Veronica Adams
2440 AB Health Payable
5360 AB Health Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

1796, March05, Bessie Jacowishen
5300 Wages
1080 Cash In Bank
2310 El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330 Income Tax Payable
2400 L.A.P.P. Payable
2420 AUMA Extended Health

1797, March05, Maxine Meldrum
5300 Wages
1080 Cash In Bank
2310 El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330 Income Tax Payable

Debits Credits
10.15 -
145.00 -
- 155.15
96.00 .

- 96.00

58.80 -

- 58.80

4.63 -
66.88 =
- 71.51

18.02 -
259.22 i
- 277.24
550.00 -
- 550.00
1,324.26 =
- 966.03

- 2582

- 51.11

- 04.64

- 160.26

- 26.40
79.20 -
184.80 -
- 264.00
2,156.44 =
- 1,545.67

- 42.05

- 92.31

- 296.08

- 138.01

- 42 32
2,086.26 -
- 1,540.40

- 40.68

- 88.83

- 279.09
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All Journal Entries 3/1/2005 to 3/31/2005

.31/2005

3/31/2005

3/31/2005

3/31/2005

3/31/2005

3/31/2005

3/31/2005

3/31/2005

Printed On: 4/8/2005

J120

J121

J122

J123

J124

J125

J128

J136

Debits Credits
2400 L.A.P.P. Payable - 133.52
2420 AUMA Extended Health = 3.74
1798, March05, Julia Reinhart
5300 Wages 4,176.00 -
1080 Cash In Bank - 2,726.92
2310 El Payable - 81.43
2320 CPP Payable - 192.27
2330 Income Tax Payable - 871.85
2400 L.A.P.P. Payable - 267.26
2420 AUMA Extended Health - 23.07
2440 AB Health Payable - 13.20
1799, Mar05, Bruce Schmidt
5300 Wages 555.86 -
1080 Cash In Bank - 531.94
2310 EIl Payable - 10.84
2320 CPP Payable - 13.08
1800, Mar05, Sharon Wilson
5300 Wages 1,013.49 -
1080 Cash In Bank - 913.36
2310 EIl Payable - 19.76
2320 CPP Payable - 35.73
2330 Income Tax Payable - 44.64
1801, Mar05, Tena Zatylny
5300 Wages 269.53 -
1080 Cash In Bank - 264.27
2310 El Payable - 5.26
1802, Mar05, Canada Customs and Revenue Agenc
2310 El Payable 225.84 -
2320 CPP Payable 473.33 -
2330 Income Tax Payable 1,586.30 -
5310 El Expense 316.15 -
5320 CPP Expense 473.33 -
1080 Cash In Bank - 3,074.95
1803, Mar05, Town of Brooks
2420 AUMA Extended Health 69.14 -
5340 AUMA Extended Health 161.32 -
1080 Cash In Bank - 230.46
1804, Mar05, Local Authorities Pension Plan
2400 L.A.P.P. Payable 699.05 -
5350 L.A.P.P. Expense 808.28 -
1080 Cash In Bank - 1,507.33
Debit, Securtek
5170 Security Monitoring 25.00 -
5180 GST Expense 1.75 -
1080 Cash In Bank - 26.75

Page 4
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All Journal Entries 31{112005 to 3/31/2005

3/31/2005

3/31/2005

3/24/2005

3/24/2005

3/24/2005

3/24/2005

3/11/2005

11/2005

Printed On: 4/8/2005

J137

J138

J139

J140

J141

J142

J143

J144

Debit, AB Health
5360 AB Health Expense
2440 AB Health Payable
1080 Cash In Bank

Debit, Destination Fee
5250 Bank Charges
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Fines
4120 Fines, Book Sales & Services
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Resident Cardholder
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Towm of Brooks
4020 Town of Brooks
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Donation
4160 Donations
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Fines
4120 Fines, Book Sales & Services
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Resident Cardholder
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

Debits @ Credits
30.80 -
13.20 -

- 44.00

5.00 =

- 5.00

- 261.25

261.25 s

- 312.00

312.00 -

- 32,812.50
32,812.50 =
- 150.00

150.00 -

- 412.20

412.20 -

- 330.10

330.10 -
61,455.03 61,455.03
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MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF BROOKS PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD
May 26, 2005
HELD IN BROOKS PUBLIC LIBRARY

N clo-
PRESENT: Henry Nz%{ra, Julia Reinhart, Karen Nelson, Sheila Tiegs, Martin Shields, Tilly Gamble-
Altwasser, Gloria Evans, Dino Champlone
ABSENT: Mary Beecroft, Pat Walsh, Elsie Strach

VISION STATEMENT
Brooks Public Library: A vibrant and inspiring resource connecting our diverse community to
the world.
MISSION STATEMENT

Brooks Public Library provides lifelong learning and enrichment opportunities with equitable
access to high quality service, collections and facilities.

1. Call to Order: Henry called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.

2. Welcome Leif Anderson: Henry introduced Leif Anderson, Chair of Shortgrass Library Board
prior to a half hour in-camera session after which Leif Anderson left.

3. Approval of Agenda: Moved by Karen/Sheila the agenda be accepted as circulated. Carried.
4. Approval of April 21, 2005, Board Meeting Minutes: Moved by Gloria/Dino. Carried.

5. Business Arising from April 21, 2005, Minutes:

a) Alberta Library Conference Reports: Karen gave an informative and humorous report of the
keynote speakers’ topics and of the sessions. Julia related the librarian’s views of the sessions
she attended. Martin added comments about the S. Alta displays at the conference and
recognition of the S. Alta attendees. The reports of the three Brooks people who attended
indicated the conference was well received.

b) Letter from Gary Mar: Nothing came out of conference related to Mar’s letter. Julia will send
thank you letters to MLLA Oberg and G. Mar regarding the government’s support in covering
the monthly connection fee for Super Net.

¢) Signage on windows: Julia reported on the signage that has been placed on four library
windows to act as a vandalism deterrent.

d) Sunday openings—staff input: Staff was supportive of the 6-month trial initiative to open
Sunday afternoons beginning after the long weekend in September and then every Sunday after
that. Monday to Friday evenings will be shortened by one hour. Staff and Julia will fill in the
Sunday time slots. Sunday use will be tracked and evaluated after the trial period. The Sunday
opening will be promoted via the media and notices in the library.

e) Staff recognition: The policy relating to staff recognition (HR 6) will be implemented as it
stands for both full and part-time staff so some part-time staff may be recognized before full-
time staff.

f) New vision statement: A handout was received to be placed with the Plan of Service binder
section.

g) Library Design and Planning Workshop—June 7: Julia and Gloria will attend this Lethbridge
workshop. Henry may attend as well.

h) “What would you do with the money?” responses: The library was listed as a possible option in
the Brooks Bulletin’s survey for some of the government funds being received by the Town. It
was checked as one choice on a few surveys.

6. Correspondence: A list of members of each Standing Committee was handed out.
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7. Finance Committee Report:
a) InElsie’s absence, Henry reviewed the April financial statement. Henry/Karen moved
acceptance of April expenditures totaling $26,599.14. Carried.
b) The next meeting of the Financial Committee is June 13 at 8 a.m. Julia noted the provincial
grant is on its way.

8. Shortgrass Library System Report: Martin had no report as the scheduled Shortgrass meeting had
been postponed.

9. Human Resources Report: Human Resources Committee Report: The committee will meet
following this board meeting.

10. Policy Committee Report:

a) Items being worked on include HR 7—Health and Safety, HR 8—Working Alone, and
procedures involving these two items. Julia has made a list of policy items that require
development or completion.

b) Next meeting: Monday, June 20 at 5:00 p.m.

11. Board Development Report: No report. It was suggested that ideas to discuss at our next Board
Development day relate to some of the ideas presented by Karen in her report to the board following
the Alberta Library Conference.

12. Librarian’s Report: Julia’s reviewed her distributed report. The report is attached. She noted she
has hired staff to update and redesign the library website.

13. New Business:

a) Patron Appreciation Event: Moved by Karen/Sheila the we hold a Patron Appreciation
barbeque August 15, 2005. Defeated.

b) Building Renovation and Expansion: Julia has received a suggestion from a library user to seek
the assistance of EID in regards to renovation and expansion. Perhaps EID archives could be
housed in the library. Further discussion will follow the Design Workshop. Martin stated the
importance of letting Town Councilors know what is happening at the library in relation to
renovation and expansion.

¢) Reappointments for Trustees Gloria Evans and Mary Beecroft: The Board will recommend to
Brooks Town Council the reappointment of Gloria for a second three-year term. Henry will
speak with Mary Beecroft regarding her trustee position. An application will be given to
another person who has expressed an interest in sitting on the Board.

d) Discussion of Chair appointment: Henry stated he would like to step down as chair and will
remain on the board until his term expires in November of 2006. Sheila/Tilly nominated Dino
as chair effective August 25, 2005. Carried.

Next Meeting: Thursday, June 23, 2005 at 6:30 p.m.
Adjournment: Sheila/Tilly moved adjournment. Carried.

,_M, //{Z QL had—

2 Chair / “ {/ Heeﬂd Librarian
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Brooks Library Board
Finance Standing Committee Meeting
8:00 am, May 18th, 2005

Present: Julia Reinhart, Henry Najda and Elsie Strach
1) Meeting was called to order at 8:05 am.

2) MNP had some requests with regards to the audit and those have now been
implemented i.e. purchase of current Simply accounting software.

3) Receipts and Expenditures for the month of April were discussed and reviewed by
the Committee. Items of note: Under Expenditures, Books and Materials appear
to be over budget but funds will be reimbursed by Shortgrass. Also audit was
paid for in total, and MNP will be providing a donation of $ 4,000 which will be
reflected in May Financial statements under Receipts: Donations. Expenditures
for the month totaled $26,599.14. Motion to accept expenditures for the month of
April 2005.

4) The meeting was adjourned at 8:45 am.



Balance Sheet As At 4/30/2005

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
GIC Account
GST Recoverable
Endowment Fund
Furn. & Shelving Reserve
Cash On Hand / Float
Cash In Bank

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES
GST Charged on Sales
GST Paid on Purchases
GST Paid on Books
Net GST Owing/Refund
Accounts Payable
Vacation Payable
El Payable
CPP Payable
Income Tax Payable
Receiver General Payable
L.A.P.P. Payable
AUMA Extended Health
AB Health Payable
W.C.B. Payable
Miscellaneous

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL LIABILITIES
EQUITY
EARNINGS
Endowment Fund Reserves
Retained Earnings
Current Earnings
Total Earnings
TOTAL EQUITY

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Printed On: 5/9/2005

0.00
-3,492.08

0.00

-0.01
243.62

-243.64

0.00

1,241.41
6,187.23

0.00

50.00
27,119.38
_34,598.02

34,598.02

-3,492.08
0.00
0.00

-0.03
-1,221.11
-0.01
26.40
0.00

0.00
-4,686.83

-4,686.83

6,187.23
16,178.26
7,248.38
_29613.87

29,613.87

24,927.04

_Pe



Brooks Library Board

Receipts and Expenditures for April 2005

Receipts Annual Budget Current Month Total to Date

Town of Brooks 131,250.00 0.00 65,625.00
HRDC — Summer Student 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
Province of Alberta 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
Industry Canada - CAP YI Grant 4,000.00 561.68 2,717:96
County of Newell Library Board 16,048.00 0.00 0.00
Resident Cardholder Fees 17,000.00 1,302.00 4,938.10
Interest Income 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous 200.00 0.00 0.00
Fines, books and services 20,500.00 1,968.25 6,475.86
Non-resident Cardholder Fees 5,000.00 240.00 1,060.00
Donations 7,000.00 -150.00 645.76
Fundraisers 300.00 0.00 0.00
Medieval Faire 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
Adopt-a-magazine 2,200.00 0.00 0.00
GST Recovery 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenue 256,998.00 3,921.93 82,462.68

Expenditures
SLS Expense (Materials Allot.) 45,000.00 0.00 0.00
Shortgrass — Non-resident Fees 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
Dynix and Telecom (SLS) 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
Books & Materials 2,000.00 4,998.15 9,518.76
New Library Furnishings 898.00 0.00 0.00
Library Equipment 1,000.00 4.00 793.34
Payroll Expense 800.00 105.00 315.00
Library Supplies 4,000.00 469.19 1,189.47
Administration & Travel 3,000.00 540.12 924.82
Program Expense 1,000.00 219.75 401.21
Repair & Maintenance 2,000.00 0.00 125.00
Rebinding 1,000.00 0.00 0.00
Staff Training 2,500.00 0.00 1,056.36
Telephone & Fax Expense 4,000.00 288.18 1,197.76
Copier & Computer Costs 2,500.00 174.99 457.56
Security Monitoring 600.00 73.00 148.00
Computer Main. Contracts 1,000.00 0.00 175.00
GST Expense 0.00 1.75 7.00
Freight & Postage 1,000.00 22.69 217.37
Professional Memberships 300.00 0.00 175.00
Publicity and Advertising 1,000.00 652.00 704.00




Audit and Insurance 6,500.00 6,300.00 6,300.00
Bank Charges 200.00 5.00 20.00
Miscellaneous 200.00 0.00 0.00

Wages (includes temp. staff) 152,000.00 11,020.82 44,380.68
EI Expense 3,500.00 300.84 1,211.51

CPP Expense 4,000.00 444.46 1,779.23

WCB Expense 500.00 0.00 406.56

AUMA Expense 1,800.00 161.32 645.38

LAPP Expense 7,000.00 787.08 2,757.29

AB Health Expense 700.00 30.80 308.00

Total Expenses 256,998.00 26,599.14 75,214.30




DrooKs runiic Liprary
Income Statement 4/1/2005 to 4/30/2005

REVENUE

REVENUE
Town of Brooks
HRDC - Summer Student
Province of Alberta
Industry Canada - CAP 3
Industry Canada - CAP YI
Canada Council for the Arts Grant
County of Newell Library Board
Resident Cardholder Fees
Interest Income
Miscellaneous
Fines, Book Sales & Services
Non-resident Cardholder Fees
Donations
Charitable Receipt Donations
Fundraisers
Adopt-a-magazine
Medieval Faire
GST Recovery

TOTAL REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE
EXPENSE

EXPENSES
SLS Expense (Materials Allottment)
Shortgrass - Non-resident fees
Dynix and Telecom (SLS)
Books & Materials
New Library Furnishings
Library Equipment
Payroll Expense
Library Supplies
Administration & Travel
Recruitment expense
Program Expense
Canada Council for the Arts expense
Repair & Maintenance
Rebinding, Microfilming, Laminating
Staff Training
Telephone and Fax Expense
Copier & Computer Costs
Security Monitoring
Computer Main. Contracts
GST Expense
Freight & Postage
Professional Memberships
Publicity & Advertising
Audit & Insurance
Bank Charges
Miscellaneous
Wages
El Expense

Printed On: 5/9/2005

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
561.68
0.00
0.00
1,302.00
0.00
0.00
1,968.25
240.00
0.00
-150.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,921.93

3,921.93

0.00
0.00
0.00
4,998.15
0.00
4.00
105.00
469.19
540.12
0.00
219.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
288.18
174.99
73.00
0.00
1.75
22.69
0.00
652.00
6,300.00
5.00
0.00
11,020.82
300.84
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Brooks Fublic Library
Income Statement 4/1/2005 to 4/30/2005

CPP Expense

WCB Expense

AUMA Extended Health

L.A.P.P. Expense

AB Health Expense
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSE
NET INCOME

Printed On: 5/9/2005

444 .46
0.00
161.32
787.08
30.80

26,599.14

26,599.14

2267721

Page 2



DIUOURS FUpliv Liviary

Income Statement 1/1/2005 to 4/30/2005
REVENUE

REVENUE
Town of Brooks
HRDC - Summer Student
Province of Alberta
Industry Canada - CAP 3
Industry Canada - CAP Y|
Canada Council for the Arts Grant
County of Newell Library Board
Resident Cardholder Fees
Interest Income
Miscellaneous
Fines, Book Sales & Services
Non-resident Cardholder Fees
Donations
Charitable Receipt Donations
Fundraisers
Adopt-a-magazine
Medieval Faire
GST Recovery

TOTAL REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE
EXPENSE

EXPENSES
SLS Expense (Materials Allottment)
3hortgrass - Non-resident fees
Dynix and Telecom (SLS)
Books & Materials
New Library Furnishings
Library Equipment
Payroll Expense
Library Supplies
Administration & Travel
Recruitment expense
Program Expense
Canada Council for the Arts expense
Repair & Maintenance
Rebinding, Microfilming, Laminating
Staff Training
Telephone and Fax Expense
Copier & Computer Costs
Security Monitoring
Computer Main. Contracts
GST Expense
Freight & Postage
Professional Memberships
Publicity & Advertising
Audit & Insurance
Bank Charges
Miscellaneous
Wages
£l Expense

Printed On: 5/9/2005

65,625.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
2,717.96
0.00

0.00
4,938.10
0.00

0.00
6,475.86
1,060.00
0.00
645.76
0.00

0.00
1,000.00
0.00
82,462.68

82,462.68

0.00
0.00
0.00
9,518.76
0.00
793.34
315.00
1,189.47
924.82
0.00
401.21
0.00
125.00
0.00
1,056.36
1,197.76
457.56
148.00
175.00
7.00
217.37
175.00
704.00
6,300.00
20.00
0.00
44,380.68
1,211.51
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Brooks Public Library
Income Statement 1/1/2005 to 4/30/2005

CPP Expense

WCB Expense

AUMA Extended Health
L.A.P.P. Expense

AB Health Expense
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSE
NET INCOME

Printed On: 5/9/2005

1,779.23
406.56
645.38

2,757.29

75,214.30

75,214.30

7,248.38
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Brooks Public Library
Account Reconciliation Detail Report 4/1/2005 to 4/30/2005

Account: 1080 Cash In Bank

ite

4/1/2005
4/1/2005
4/1/2005
4/8/2005
4/8/2005
4/8/2005
4/8/2005
4/8/2005
4/8/2005
4/8/2005
4/8/2005
4/8/2005
4/12/2005
4/20/2005
4/15/2005
4/15/2005
4/22/2005
4/22/2005
4/22/2005
4/22/2005
4/22/2005
4/22/2005
4/22/2005
4/22/2005
4/22/2005
22/2005
4/25/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4{29/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4127/2005
4/30/2005
4/30/2005
4/30/2005
4/30/2005
4/30/2005
4/30/2005
4/30/2005
4/30/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4/30/2005
4/30/2005

J129
J130
J131
J132
J133
J134
J135
J145
J146
J147
J148
J149
J152
J153
J1564
J165
J156
J1567
J158
J1560
J160
J161
J162
J163
J164
J165
J166
J167
J168
J169
J170
J171
J172
J173
J174
J175
J176
J177
J178
J179
J180
J181
J182
J183
J184
J185
J186
J187
J188
J189
J190

Comment

Fines

Resident Cardh...
Non- Resident ...
Fines

Resident Cardh...
Non- Resident ...
Cap Yl Reimbur...
April2005, Carr ...
April2005, Broo...
April2005, Broo...
April2005, Short...
April2005, Broo...
April2005, Town...
April2005, Lyle ...
Fines

Resident Memb...
Fines

Resident Memb...
April2005, Meye...
April2005, All-K...
April2005, Ikon ...
April2005, Broo...
April2005, Brodart
April2005, Telus
April2005, Telus...
April2005, Roya...
Apr2005, The Al...
April2005, Ronn...
April2005, Bessi...
April2005, Maxi...
April2005, Julia ...
April05, Julia R...
April2005, Bruc...
April2005, Shar...
April2005, Tena...
April2005, Cana...
April2005, Local...
April05, Shortgr...
Apr2005, Brook...
Apr2005, Purola...
Apr2005, lkon ...
Apr2005, Town ...
Apr2005, Shortg...
Apr 2005, Brook...
Apr 2005, Brook...
Apr 2005, Brook...
Resident Memb...
Fines
Non-Resident M...
Securtek

Alberta Health

Page 1
Deposit No.: *** all *** By statement end date: N

Cleared: Y, Deposit error: Y, Payment error: Y, NSF: Y, Reversed: Y, Void: Y, Adjustment: Y, Outstanding: Y
Source Debits Credits Deposit No. C Status
Deposit 374.08 - Y Cleared
Deposit 282.00 - Y Cleared
Deposit 60.00 - Y Cleared
Deposit 477.61 - Y Cleared
Deposit 186.00 - Y Cleared
Deposit 60.00 - Y Cleared
Deposit 561.68 - Y Cleared
1805 - 145.05 Y Cleared
1806 - 58.85 Y Cleared
1807 - 73.30 Y Cleared
1808 - 360.00 N Outstanding
1809 - 100.00 N Outstanding
1810 - 50.00 N Outstanding
1811 - 22.47 Y Cleared
Deposit 242.35 - Y Cleared
Deposit 306.00 - Y Cleared
Deposit 587.84 - Y Cleared
Deposit 288.00 - Y Cleared
1812 - 6,741.00 Y Cleared
1813 - 51.36 N Outstanding
1814 - 88.52 Y Cleared
1815 - 449 .40 Y Cleared
1816 - 260.90 N Outstanding
1817 - 273.51 Y Cleared
1818 - 45.09 Y Cleared
1819 - 5,401.51 Y Cleared
1820 - 120.91 Y Cleared
1821 - 1,149.95 N Outstanding
1822 - 1,314.42 Y Cleared
1823 - 1,408.83 N Outstanding
1824 - 2,726.92 Y Cleared
1825 - 268.51 Y Cleared
1826 - 557.83 N Outstanding
1827 - 530.65 N Outstanding
1828 - 411.07 N Outstanding
1829 - 2,877.01 Y Cleared
1830 - 1,467.79 Y Cleared
1831 - 150.00 N OQutstanding
1832 - 32.37 N Outstanding
1833 - 24,28 N Outstanding
1834 - 98.72 N Outstanding
1835 - 230.46 N OQutstanding
1836 - 32.08 N Outstanding
1837 - 89.88 N Outstanding
1838 - 53.50 N Outstanding
1839 - 51.36 N Outstanding
Deposit 240.00 - Y Cleared
Deposit 31845 - Y Cleared
Deposit 120.00 - Y Cleared
Debit - 26.75 Y Cleared
Debit - 44.00 Y Cleared
Debit - 5.00 Y Cleared

“30/2005

Printed On: 5/9/2005

J191

Destination Fee



Brooks Public Library
Account Reconciliation Detail Report 4/1/2005 to 4/30/2005 . Page 2

Account: 1080 Cash In Bank Deposit No.: *** all *** By statement end date: N
Cleared: Y, Deposit error: Y, Payment error: Y, NSF: Y, Reversed: Y, Void: Y, Adjustment: Y, Outstanding: Y

Date o Comment Source Debits Credits Deposit No. C Status

4,104.01 27,793.25

Printed On: 5/9/2005



Brooks Public Library
All Journal Entries 4/1/2005 to 4/30/2005

4/1/2005 J129 Deposit, Fines
4120 Fines, Book Sales & Services
1080 Cash In Bank

4/1/2005 J130 Deposit, Resident Cardholder
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

4/1/2005 J131 Deposit, Non- Resident Cardholder
4140 Non-resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

4/8/2005 J132 Deposit, Fines
4120 Fines, Book Sales & Services
1080 Cash In Bank

4/8/2005 J133  Deposit, Resident Cardholder
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

4/8/2005 J134  Deposit, Non- Resident Cardholder
4140 Non-resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

4/8/2005 J135  Deposit, Cap Yl Reimbursement
4050 Industry Canada - CAP Y1
1080 Cash In Bank

A/8/2005 J145 1805, April2005, Carr McLean
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5030 Books & Materials
1080 Cash In Bank

4/8/2005 J146 1806, April2005, Brooks Computer Service
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5060 Payroll Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

4/8/2005 J147 1807, April2005, Brooks Stationers
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5070 Library Supplies
1080 Cash In Bank

4/8/2005 J148 1808, April2005, Shortgrass Library System
5080 Administration & Travel
1080 Cash In Bank

4/8/2005 J149 1809, April2005, Brooks Community Adult Learn
5220 Publicity & Advertising
1080 Cash In Bank

4/12/2005 J152 1810, April2005, Town of Brooks

5090 Program Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

Printed On: 5/9/2005

Debits Credits
- 374.08
374.08 -
- 282.00
282.00 -
- 60.00

60.00 -

- 477.61
477.61 -
- 186.00
186.00 -
- 60.00
60.00 -
- 561.68
561.68 -
9.50 -
135.55 -
- 145.05

3.85 -
55.00 -

- 58.85

4.80 -
68.50 -

- 73.30
360.00 o
- 360.00
100.00 -
- 100.00
50.00 -

- 50.00

Page 1



Brooks Public Library
All Journal Entries 4/1/2005 to 4/30/2005

4/20/2005

4/15/2005

4/15/2005

4/22/2005

4/22/2005

4/22/2005

4f22/2005

4/22/2005

4/22/2005

4/22/2005

4/22/2005

4/22/2005

Printed On: 5/9/2005

J153

J154

J155

J156

J157

J158

J159

J160

J161

J162

J163

J164

1811, April2005, Lyle Weis
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5030 Books & Materials
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Fines
4120 Fines, Book Sales & Services
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Resident Membership
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Fines
4120 Fines, Book Sales & Services
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Resident Membership
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

1812, April2005, Meyers Norris Penny
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5240 Audit & Insurance
1080 Cash In Bank

1813, April2005, All-Knight Security
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5170 Security Monitoring
1080 Cash In Bank

1814, April2005, Ikon Office Solutions
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5160 Copier & Computer Costs
1080 Cash In Bank

1815, April2005, Brooks Bulletin
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5220 Publicity & Advertising
1080 Cash In Bank

1816, April2005, Brodart
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5070 Library Supplies
1080 Cash In Bank

1817, April2005, Telus
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5140 Telephone and Fax Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

1818, April2005, Telus Mobility
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5140 Telephone and Fax Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

Debits Credits
1.47 -
21.00 -

- 22 47

- 242.35

242 .35 -
- 306.00
306.00 -
- 587.84
587.84 -
- 288.00
288.00 -
441.00 -
6,300.00 e
- 6,741.00

3.36 -
48.00 -
- 51.36

5.79 -
82.73 -
- 88.52
29.40 -
420.00 -
- 449.40

17.08 =
243.82 -
- 260.90

17.78 -
255.73 -
- 273.51

2.95 -
42.14 -
- 45.09

. Page 2



Brooks Public Library
All Journal Entries 4/1/2005 to 4/30/2005

4/22/2005 J165 1819, April2005, Royal Bank Visa
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5030 Books & Materials
5080 Administration & Travel
5090 Program Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

4/25/2005 J166 1820, Apr2005, The Alberta Library
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5070 Library Supplies
1080 Cash In Bank

4/29/2005 J167 1821, April2005, Ronnie Adams
5300 Wages
1080 Cash In Bank
2310 El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330 Income Tax Payable
2400 L.A.P.P. Payable
2440 AB Health Payable

4/29/2005 J168 1822, April2005, Bessie Jacowishen
5300 Wages
1080 Cash In Bank
2310 El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330 Income Tax Payable
2400 L.A.P.P. Payable
2420 AUMA Extended Health

4/29/2005 J169 1823, April2005, Maxine Meldrum
5300 Wages
1080 Cash In Bank
2310 EIl Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330 Income Tax Payable
2400 L.A.P.P. Payable
2420 AUMA Extended Health

4/29/2005 J170 1824, April2005, Julia Reinhart
5300 Wages
1080 Cash In Bank
2310 El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330 Income Tax Payable
2400 L.A.P.P. Payable
2420 AUMA Extended Health
2440 AB Health Payable

4/29/2005 J171 1825, April05, Julia Reinhart
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5030 Books & Materials
5055 Library Equipment
5070 Library Supplies
5080 Administration & Travel
1080 Cash In Bank

Printed On: 5/9/2005

Debits Credits
468.84 -
4,728.45 -
49,77 o
154.45 -

- 5,401.51

7.91 -
113.00 -

- 120.91
1,618.54 -
- 1,149.95

- 31.56

- 65.68

- 165.87

- 179.08

- 26.40
1,786.40 -
- 1,314.42

- 34.83

- 73.99

- 206.51

- 114.33

- 42.32
1,875.72 -
- 1,408.83

- 36.58

- 78.41

- 228.12

- 120.04

- 3.74
4,176.00 -
- 2,726.92

- 81.43

- 192.27

- 871.85

- 267.26

- 23.07

- 13.20

1.78 -
113.15 -
4,00 -
28.92 -
130.35 -

- 268.51

Page 3



Brooks Public Library
All Journal Entries 4/1/2005 to 4/30/2005

4/29/2005

4/29/2005

4/29/2005

4/29/2005

4/29/2005

4/27/2005

4/30/2005

4/30/2005

4/30/2005

4/30/2005

Printed On:

J172

J173

J174

J175

J176

J177

J178

J179

J180

J181

5/9/2005

Credits

5140 Telephone and Fax Expense -

1826, April2005, Bruce Schmidt
5300 Wages 583.66
1080 Cash In Bank -
2310 EIl Payable =
2320 CPP Payable -

1827, April2005, Sharon Wilson
5300 Wages 554.47
1080 Cash In Bank -
2310 El Payable -
2320 CPP Payable -

1828, April2005, Tena Zatylny
5300 Wages 426.03
1080 Cash In Bank -
2310 El Payable -
2320 CPP Payable -

1829, April2005, Canada Customs and Revenue A
2310 El Payable 214,90
2320 CPP Payable 444 .46
2330 Income Tax Payable 1,472.35
5310 El Expense 300.84
5320 CPP Expense 444 46
1080 Cash In Bank =

1830, April2005, Local Authorities Pension Pl
2400 L.A.P.P. Payable 680.71
5350 L.A.P.P. Expense 787.08
1080 Cash In Bank -

1831, April05, Shortgrass Library System
4170 Charitable Receipt Donations 150.00
1080 Cash In Bank =

1832, Apr2005, Brooks Stationers
2100 GST Paid on Purchases 212
5070 Library Supplies 14.95
5090 Program Expense 15.30
1080 Cash In Bank -

1833, Apr2005, Purolator Courier
2100 GST Paid on Purchases 1.59
5200 Freight & Postage 22.69
1080 Cash In Bank -

1834, Apr2005, Ikon Office Solutions
2100 GST Paid on Purchases 6.46
5160 Copier & Computer Costs 92.26
1080 Cash In Bank =

1835, Apr2005, Town of Brooks
2420 AUMA Extended Health 69.14
5340 AUMA Extended Health 161.32

9.69

557.83
11.38
14.45

530.65
10.81
13.01

411.07
8.31
6.65

2,877.01

1,467.79

150.00

32.37

2428

98.72

. Page 4



Brooks Public Library
All Journal Entries 4/1/2005 to 4/30/2005

1080 Cash In Bank

'30/2005 J182 1836, Apr2005, Shortgrass Library System
4120 Fines, Book Sales & Services
1080 Cash In Bank

4/30/2005 J183 1837, Apr 2005, Brooks & County Chronicle
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5220 Publicity & Advertising
1080 Cash Iin Bank

4/30/2005 J184 1838, Apr 2005, Brooks Computer Service
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5060 Payroll Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

4/30/2005 J185 1839, Apr 2005, Brooks Bulletin
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5220 Publicity & Advertising
1080 Cash In Bank

4/29/2005 J186 Deposit, Resident Membership
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

4/29/2005 J187  Deposit, Fines
4120 Fines, Book Sales & Services
1080 Cash In Bank

29/2005 J188 Deposit, Non-Resident Membership
4140 Non-resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

4/30/2005 J189  Debit, Securtek
5170 Security Monitoring
5180 GST Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

4/30/2005 J190  Debit, Alberta Health
5360 AB Health Expense
2440 AB Health Payable
1080 Cash In Bank

4/30/2005  J191 Debit, Destination Fee

5260 Bank Charges
1080 Cash In Bank

Printed On: 5/9/2005

Debits Credits
- 230.46
32.08 -
- 32.08

5.88 =
84.00 =

- 89.88

3.50 -
50.00 -

- 53.50

3.36 -
48.00 -
- 51.36

- 240.00
240.00 =
- 318.45
318.45 =
- 120.00
120.00 -
25.00 -
1.75 =

- 26.75
30.80 -
13.20 -

- 44.00

5.00 =

- 5.00
34,828.10 34,828.10

Page 5






Brooks Library Board
Finance Standing Committee Meeting
8:00 am, May 18th, 2005

Present: Julia Reinhart, Henry Najda and Elsie Strach
1) Meeting was called to order at 8:05 am.

2) MNP had some requests with regards to the audit and those have now been
implemented i.e. purchase of current Simply accounting software.

3) Receipts and Expenditures for the month of April were discussed and reviewed by
the Committee. Items of note: Under Expenditures, Books and Materials appear
to be over budget but funds will be reimbursed by Shortgrass. Also audit was
paid for in total, and MNP will be providing a donation of § 4,000 which will be
reflected in May Financial statements under Receipts: Donations. Expenditures
for the month totaled $26,599.14. Motion to accept expenditures for the month of

April 2005.

4) The meeting was adjourned at 8:45 am.



Brooks Public Library

Balance Sheet As At 4/30/2005

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
GIC Account
GST Recoverable
Endowment Fund
Furn. & Shelving Reserve
Cash On Hand / Float
Cash In Bank

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES
GST Charged on Sales
GST Paid on Purchases
GST Paid on Books
Net GST Owing/Refund
Accounts Payable
Vacation Payable
El Payable
CPP Payable
Income Tax Payable
Receiver General Payable
L.A.P.P. Payable
AUMA Extended Health
AB Health Payable
W.C.B. Payable
Miscellaneous

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL LIABILITIES
EQUITY
EARNINGS
Endowment Fund Reserves
Retained Earnings
Current Earnings
Total Earnings
TOTAL EQUITY

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Printed On: 5/9/2005

0.00
1,241.41
6,187.23

0.00

50.00
27,119.38
34,598.02

34,598.02

0.00
-3,492.08

0.00

-3,492.08

0.00

0.00
-0.01
243.62

-243.64

-0.03
-1,221.11
-0.01
26.40
0.00

4,686.83

-4,686.83

6,187.23
16,178.26
7,248.38
29,613.87

29,613.87
24,927.04

‘lPa



Brooks Library Board

Receipts and Expenditures for April 2005

Receipts Annual Budget Current Month Total to Date

Town of Brooks 131,250.00 0.00 65,625.00
HRDC — Summer Student 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
Province of Alberta 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
Industry Canada - CAP YI Grant 4,000.00 561.68 2,717.96
County of Newell Library Board 16,048.00 0.00 0.00
Resident Cardholder Fees 17,000.00 1,302.00 4,938.10
Interest Income 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous 200.00 0.00 0.00
Fines, books and services 20,500.00 1,968.25 6,475.86
Non-resident Cardholder Fees 5,000.00 240.00 1,060.00
Donations 7,000.00 -150.00 645.76
Fundraisers 300.00 0.00 0.00
Medieval Faire 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
Adopt-a-magazine 2,200.00 0.00 0.00
GST Recovery 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenue 256,998.00 3,921.93 82,462.68

Expenditures
SLS Expense (Materials Allot.) 45,000.00 0.00 0.00
Shortgrass — Non-resident Fees 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
Dynix and Telecom (SLS) 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
Books & Materials 2,000.00 4,998.15 9,518.76
New Library Furnishings 898.00 0.00 0.00
Library Equipment 1,000.00 4.00 793.34
Payroll Expense 800.00 105.00 315.00
Library Supplies 4,000.00 469.19 1,189.47
Administration & Travel 3,000.00 540.12 924.82
Program Expense 1,000.00 219.75 401.21
Repair & Maintenance 2,000.00 0.00 125.00
Rebinding 1,000.00 0.00 0.00
Staff Training 2,500.00 0.00 1,056.36
Telephone & Fax Expense 4,000.00 288.18 1,197.76
Copier & Computer Costs 2,500.00 174.99 457.56
Security Monitoring 600.00 73.00 148.00
Computer Main. Contracts 1,000.00 0.00 175.00
GST Expense 0.00 1.75 7.00
_Freight & Postage 1,000.00 22.69 217.37
Professional Memberships 300.00 0.00 175.00
Publicity and Advertising 1,000.00 652.00 704.00




Audit and Insurance 6,500.00 6,300.00 6,300.00
Bank Charges 200.00 5.00 20.00
Miscellaneous 200.00 0.00 0.00

Wages (includes temp. staff) 152,000.00 11,020.82 44,380.68
EI Expense 3,500.00 300.84 1,211.51

CPP Expense 4,000.00 444 46 1,779.23

WCB Expense 500.00 0.00 406.56

AUMA Expense 1,800.00 161.32 645.38

LAPP Expense 7,000.00 787.08 2,757.29

AB Health Expense 700.00 30.80 308.00

Total Expenses 256,998.00 26,599.14 75,214.30




. Brooks Public Library

Income Statement 4/1/2005 to 4/30/2005 Page 1
REVENUE
REVENUE
Town of Brooks 0.00
HRDC - Summer Student 0.00
Province of Alberta 0.00
Industry Canada - CAP 3 0.00
Industry Canada - CAP Y] 561.68
Canada Council for the Arts Grant 0.00
County of Newell Library Board 0.00
Resident Cardholder Fees 1,302.00
Interest Income 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00
Fines, Book Sales & Services 1,968.25
Non-resident Cardholder Fees 240.00
Donations 0.00
Charitable Receipt Donations -150.00
Fundraisers 0.00
Adopt-a-magazine 0.00
Medieval Faire 0.00
GST Recovery 0.00
TOTAL REVENUE 3,921.93
TOTAL REVENUE 3,921.93
EXPENSE
EXPENSES
SLS Expense (Materials Allottment) 0.00
Shortgrass - Non-resident fees 0.00
Dynix and Telecom (SLS) 0.00
Books & Materials 4,998.15
New Library Furnishings 0.00
Library Equipment 4.00
Payroll Expense 105.00
Library Supplies 469.19
Administration & Travel 540.12
Recruitment expense 0.00
Program Expense 219.75
Canada Council for the Arts expense 0.00
Repair & Maintenance 0.00
Rebinding, Microfilming, Laminating 0.00
Staff Training 0.00
Telephone and Fax Expense 288.18
Copier & Computer Costs 174.99
Security Monitoring 73.00
Computer Main. Contracts 0.00
GST Expense 1.75
Freight & Postage 22.69
Professional Memberships 0.00
Publicity & Advertising 652.00
Audit & Insurance 6,300.00
Bank Charges 5.00
Miscellaneous 0.00
Wages 11,020.82
El Expense 300.84

Printed On: 5/9/2005



Brooks Public Library
Income Statement 4/1/2005 to 4/30/2005

CPP Expense

WCB Expense

AUMA Extended Health

L.A.P.P. Expense

AB Health Expense
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSE
NET INCOME

Printed On; 5/9/2005

444 .46

0.00

161.32

787.08
3080
26,599.14

26,599.14
-22,677.21

" Page2



_ Brooks Public Library

Income Statement 1/1/2005 to 4/30/2005 Page 1
REVENUE
REVENUE
Town of Brooks 65,625.00
HRDC - Summer Student 0.00
Province of Alberta 0.00
Industry Canada - CAP 3 0.00
Industry Canada - CAP YI 2,717.96
Canada Council for the Arts Grant 0.00
County of Newell Library Board 0.00
Resident Cardholder Fees 4,938.10
Interest Income 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00
Fines, Book Sales & Services 6,475.86
Non-resident Cardholder Fees 1,060.00
Donations 0.00
Charitable Receipt Donations 645.76
Fundraisers 0.00
Adopt-a-magazine 0.00
Medieval Faire 1,000.00
GST Recovery 0.00
TOTAL REVENUE 82,462.68
TOTAL REVENUE _ 82,462.68
EXPENSE
EXPENSES
SLS Expense (Materials Allottment) 0.00
Shortgrass - Non-resident fees 0.00
Dynix and Telecom (SLS) 0.00
Books & Materials 9,518.76
New Library Furnishings 0.00
Library Equipment 793.34
Payroll Expense 315.00
Library Supplies 1,189.47
Administration & Travel 924.82
Recruitment expense 0.00
Program Expense 401.21
Canada Council for the Arts expense 0.00
Repair & Maintenance 125.00
Rebinding, Microfilming, Laminating 0.00
Staff Training 1,056.36
Telephone and Fax Expense 1,197.76
Copier & Computer Costs 457.56
Security Monitoring 148.00
Computer Main. Contracts 175.00
GST Expense 7.00
Freight & Postage 217.37
Professional Memberships 175.00
Publicity & Advertising 704.00
Audit & Insurance 6,300.00
Bank Charges 20.00
Miscellaneous 0.00
Wages 44,380.68
£l Expense 1,211.51

Printed On: 5/9/2005



Brooks Public Library
Income Statement 1/1/2005 to 4/30/2005

CPP Expense

WCB Expense

AUMA Extended Health

L.A.P.P. Expense

AB Health Expense
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSE
NET INCOME

Printed On: 5/9/2005

1,779.23
406.56
645.38

2,757.29

308.00

75,214.30

75,214.30

7,248.38

" Page2



. Brooks Public Library

Account: 1080 Cash In Bank

ite

4/1/2005
4/1/2005
4/1/2005
4/8/2005
4/8/2005
4/8/2005
4/8/2005
4/8/2005
4/8/2005
4/8/2005
4/8/2005
4/8/2005
4/12/2005
4/20/2005
- 4/15/2005
4/15/2005
4/22/2005
4/22/2005
4/22/2005
4/22/2005
4/22/2005
4/22/2005
4/22/2005
4/22/2005
4/22/2005
22/2005
4/25f2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4/27/2005
4/30/2005
4/30/2005
4/30/2005
4/30/2005
4/30/2005
4/30/2005
4/30/2005
4/30/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4/29/2005
4/30/2005
4/30/2005

J129
J130
J131
J132
J133
J134
J135
J145
J146
J147
J148
J149
J152
J153
Ji54
J155
J156
J167
J158
J159
J160
J161
J162
J163
J164
J165
J166
J167
J168
J169
J170
J171
J172
J173
J174
J175
J176
J177
J178
J179
J180
J181
J182
J183
J184
J185
J186
J187
J188
J189
J190

Page 1

Account Reconciliation Detail Report 4/1/2005 to 4/30/2005
Deposit No.: *** al] *** By statement end date: N

Cleared: Y, Deposit error: Y, Payment error: Y, NSF: Y, Reversed: Y, Void: Y, Adjustment: Y, Outstanding: Y
Comment Source Debits Credits Deposit No. C Status
Fines Deposit 374.08 - Y Cleared
Resident Cardh... Deposit 282.00 - Y Cleared
Non- Resident ... Deposit 60.00 - Y Cleared
Fines Deposit 477.61 - Y Cleared
Resident Cardh... Deposit 186.00 - Y Cleared
Non- Resident ... Deposit 60.00 - Y Cleared
Cap YI Reimbur... Deposit 561.68 - Y Cleared
April2005, Carr ... 1805 - 145.05 Y Cleared
April2005, Broo... 1806 - 58.85 Y Cleared
April2005, Broo... 1807 - 73.30 Y Cleared
April2005, Short... 1808 - 360.00 N Outstanding
April2005, Broo... 1809 - 100.00 N Outstanding
April2005, Town... 1810 - 50.00 N Outstanding
April2005, Lyle ... 1811 - 22.47 Y Cleared
Fines Deposit 242.35 - Y Cleared
Resident Memb... Deposit 306.00 - Y Cleared
Fines Deposit 587.84 - Y Cleared
Resident Memb... Deposit 288.00 - Y Cleared
April2005, Meye... 1812 - 6,741.00 Y Cleared
April2005, All-K... 1813 - 51.36 N Outstanding
April2005, Ikon ... 1814 - 88.52 Y Cleared
April2005, Broo... 1815 - 449.40 Y Cleared
April2005, Brodart 1816 - 260.90 N Outstanding
April2005, Telus 1817 - 273.51 Y Cleared
April2005, Telus... 1818 - 45.09 Y Cleared
April2005, Roya... 1819 - 5,401.51 Y Cleared
Apr2005, The Al... 1820 - 120.91 Y Cleared
April2005, Ronn... 1821 - 1,149.95 N Outstanding
April2005, Bessi... 1822 - 1,314.42 Y Cleared
April2005, Maxi... 1823 - 1,408.83 N Outstanding
April2005, Julia ... 1824 - 2,726.92 Y Cleared
April05, JuliaR... 1825 - 268.51 Y Cleared
April2005, Bruc... 1826 - 557.83 N Outstanding
April2005, Shar... 1827 - 530.65 N Outstanding
April2005, Tena... 1828 - 411.07 N Outstanding
April2005, Cana... 1829 - 2,877.01 Y Cleared
April2005, Local... 1830 - 1,467.79 Y Cleared
April05, Shortgr... 1831 - 150.00 N Outstanding
Apr2005, Brook... 1832 - 32.37 N Outstanding
Apr2005, Purola... 1833 - 24.28 N Outstanding
Apr2005, lkon ... 1834 - 98.72 N Outstanding
Apr2005, Town ... 1835 - 230.46 N Outstanding
Apr2005, Shortg... 1836 - 32.08 N Outstanding
Apr 2005, Brook... 1837 - 89.88 N Outstanding
Apr 2005, Brook... 1838 - 53.50 N Outstanding
Apr 2005, Brook... 1839 - 51.36 N Outstanding
Resident Memb... Deposit 240.00 - Y Cleared
Fines Deposit 318.45 - Y Cleared
Non-Resident M... Deposit 120.00 - Y Cleared
Securtek Debit - 26.75 Y Cleared
Alberta Health Debit - 44.00 Y Cleared
Destination Fee  Debit - 5.00 Y Cleared

“*30/2005

Printed On: 5/9/2005

J191



Brooks Public Library ;
Account Reconciliation Detail Report 4/1/2005 to 4/30/2005 Page 2

Account: 1080 Cash In Bank Deposit No.: *** all *** By statement end date: N
Cleared: Y, Deposit error: Y, Payment error: Y, NSF: Y, Reversed: Y, Void: Y, Adjustment: Y, Outstanding: Y

Date Comment Source Debits Credits Deposit No. C Status

4,104.01 27,793.25

Printed On: 5/9/2005



. Brooks Public Library
All Journal Entries 4/1/2005 to 4/30/2005

4/1/2005 J129 Deposit, Fines
4120 Fines, Book Sales & Services
1080 Cash In Bank

4/1/2005 J130 Deposit, Resident Cardholder
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

4/1/2005 J131 Deposit, Non- Resident Cardholder
4140 Non-resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

4/8/2005 J132  Deposit, Fines
4120 Fines, Book Sales & Services
1080 Cash In Bank

4/8/2005 J133 Deposit, Resident Cardholder
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

4/8/2005 J134 Deposit, Non- Resident Cardholder
4140 Non-resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

4/8/2005 J135  Deposit, Cap Yl Reimbursement
4050 Industry Canada - CAP Yi
1080 Cash In Bank

Al8/2005 J145 1805, April2005, Carr McLean
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5030 Books & Materials
1080 Cash In Bank

4/8f2005 J146 1806, April2005, Brooks Computer Service
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5060 Payroll Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

4/8/2005 J147 1807, April2005, Brooks Stationers
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5070 Library Supplies
1080 Cash In Bank

4/8/2005 J148 1808, April2005, Shortgrass Library System
5080 Administration & Travel
1080 Cash In Bank

4/8/2005 J149 1809, April2005, Brooks Community Adult Leam
5220 Publicity & Advertising
1080 Cash In Bank

4/12/2005 J152 1810, April2005, Town of Brooks

5090 Program Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

Printed On: 5/9/2005

Debits Credits
- 374.08
374.08 -
- 282.00
282.00 -
- 60.00

60.00 -
- 477.61
477.61 -
- 186.00
186.00 -
- 60.00

- 60.00 -
- 561.68
561.68 -
9.50 -
135.55 -
- 145.05

3.85 -
55.00 -

- 58.85

4.80 -
68.50 -

- 73.30
360.00 -
- 360.00
100.00 -
- 100.00

50.00 -

- 50.00

Page 1



Brooks Public Library
All Journal Entries 4/1/2005 to 4/30/2005

4/20/2005

4/15/2005

4/15/2005

4/22/2005

4/22/2005

4/22/2005

4/22f2005

4/22/2005

4/22/2005

4/22/2005

4/22/2005

4/22/2005

Printed On: 5/9/2005

J153

J154

J155

J156

J167

J158

J159

J160

J161

J162

J163

J164

1811, April2005, Lyle Weis
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5030 Books & Materials
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Fines
4120 Fines, Book Sales & Services
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Resident Membership
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Fines
4120 Fines, Book Sales & Services
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Resident Membership
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

1812, April2005, Meyers Norris Penny
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5240 Audit & Insurance
1080 Cash In Bank

1813, April2005, All-Knight Security
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5170 Security Monitoring
1080 Cash In Bank

1814, April2005, Ikon Office Solutions
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5160 Copier & Computer Costs
1080 Cash In Bank

1815, April2005, Brooks Bulletin
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5220 Publicity & Advertising
1080 Cash In Bank

1816, April2005, Brodart
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5070 Library Supplies
1080 Cash In Bank

1817, April2005, Telus
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5140 Telephone and Fax Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

1818, April2005, Telus Mobility
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5140 Telephone and Fax Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

Debits Credits
1.47 -
21.00 -
- 22.47
- 242.35
242.35 -
- 306.00
306.00 -
- 587.84
587.84 -
- 288.00
288.00 -
441.00 -
6,300.00 -
- 6,741.00
3.36 -
48.00 -
- 51.36
5.79 -
82.73 -
- 88.52
29.40 -
420.00 -
- 449.40
17.08 -
243.82 -
- 260.90
17.78 -
255.73 -
- 273.51
2.95 -
42.14 -
- 45.09

" Page 2



Brooks Public Library
All Journal Entries 4/1/2005 to 4/30f2005

4/22/2005 J165 1819, April2005, Royal Bank Visa
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5030 Books & Materials
5080 Administration & Travel
5090 Program Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

4/25/2005 J166 1820, Apr2005, The Alberta Library
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5070 Library Supplies
1080 Cash In Bank

4/29/2005 J167 1821, April2005, Ronnie Adams
5300 Wages
1080 Cash In Bank
2310 El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330 Income Tax Payable
2400 L.A.P.P. Payable
2440 AB Health Payable

4/29/2005 J168 1822, April2005, Bessie Jacowishen
5300 Wages
1080 Cash In Bank
2310 EIl Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330 Income Tax Payable
2400 L.A.P.P. Payable
2420 AUMA Extended Health

4/29/2005 J169 1823, April2005, Maxine Meldrum
5300 Wages
1080 Cash In Bank
2310 El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330 Income Tax Payable
2400 L.A.P.P. Payable
2420 AUMA Extended Health

41202005 J170 1824, April2005, Julia Reinhart
5300 Wages
1080 Cash In Bank
2310 El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330 Income Tax Payable
2400 L.A.P.P. Payable
2420 AUMA Extended Health
2440 AB Health Payable

4/29/2005 J171 1825, April05, Julia Reinhart
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5030 Books & Materials
5055 Library Equipment
5070 Library Supplies
5080 Administration & Travel
1080 Cash In Bank

Printed On: 5/9/2005

1.78
113.15
4.00
28.92
130.35

___ Credits

5,401.51

120.91

1,149.95
31.56
65.68

165.87
179.08
26.40

1,314.42
34.83
73.99

206.51
114.33
42.32

1,408.83
36.58
78.41

228.12
120.04
3.74

2,726.92
81.43
192.27
871.85
267.26
23.07
13.20
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All Journal Entries 4/1/2005 to 4/30/2005

4/29/2005

4/29/2005

4/29/2005

4/29/2005

4/29/2005

4/27/2005

4/30/2005

4/30/2005

4/30/2005

4/30/2005

Printed On: 5/9/2005

J172

J173

J174

J176

J176

J177

J178

J179

J180

J181

5140 Telephone and Fax Expense -

1826, April2005, Bruce Schmidt
5300 Wages 583.66
1080 Cash In Bank -
2310 El Payable -
2320 CPP Payable -

1827, April2005, Sharon Wilson
5300 Wages 554.47
1080 Cash In Bank -
2310 EIl Payable -
2320 CPP Payable -

1828, April2005, Tena Zatylny
5300 Wages 426.03
1080 Cash In Bank -
2310 EIl Payable -
2320 CPP Payable -

1829, April2005, Canada Customs and Revenue A

2310 El Payable 214.90
2320 CPP Payable 444 46
2330 Income Tax Payable 1,472.35
5310 El Expense 300.84
5320 CPP Expense 444 46

1080 Cash In Bank -

1830, April2005, Local Authorities Pension PI
2400 L.A.P.P. Payable 680.71
5350 L.A.P.P. Expense 787.08
1080 Cash In Bank -

1831, April05, Shortgrass Library System
4170 Charitable Receipt Donations 150.00
1080 Cash In Bank -

1832, Apr2005, Brooks Stationers

2100 GST Paid on Purchases 2.12
5070 Library Supplies 14.95
5090 Program Expense 15.30

1080 Cash In Bank -

1833, Apr2005, Purolator Courier
2100 GST Paid on Purchases 1.59
5200 Freight & Postage 22.69
1080 Cash In Bank -

1834, Apr2005, Ikon Office Solutions
2100 GST Paid on Purchases 6.46
5160 Copier & Computer Costs 92.26
1080 Cash In Bank -

1835, Apr2005, Town of Brooks
2420 AUMA Extended Health 69.14
5340 AUMA Extended Health 161.32

Credits

9.69

557.83
11.38
14.45

530.65
10.81
13.01

411.07
8.31
6.65

2,877.01

1,467.79

150.00

32.37

24.28

98.72

’ Page 4



Brooks Public Library
All Journal Entries 4/1/2005 to 4/30/2005

'30/2005

4/30/2005

4/30/2005

4/30/2005

4/29/2005

4/29/2005

29/2005

4/30/2005

4/30/2005

4/30/2005

Printed On: 5/9/2005

J182

J183

J184

J185

J186

J187

J188

J189

J190

J191

1080 Cash In Bank

1836, Apr2005, Shortgrass Library System

4120 Fines, Book Sales & Services
1080 Cash In Bank

1837, Apr 2005, Brooks & County Chronicle

2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5220 Publicity & Advertising
1080 Cash In Bank

1838, Apr 2005, Brooks Computer Service

2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5060 Payroll Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

1839, Apr 2005, Brooks Bulletin
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5220 Publicity & Advertising
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Resident Membership
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Fines
4120 Fines, Book Sales & Services
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Non-Resident Membership
4140 Non-resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

Debit, Securtek
5170 Security Monitoring
5180 GST Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

Debit, Alberta Health
5360 AB Health Expense
2440 AB Health Payable
1080 Cash In Bank

Debit, Destination Fee
5250 Bank Charges
1080 Cash In Bank

Debits Credits
- 230.46

32.08 -

- 32.08

5.88 -
84.00 -

- 89.88

3.50 -
50.00 -

- 53.50

3.36 -
48.00 -

- 51.36

- 240.00
240.00 -
- 318.45
31845 -
- 120.00
120.00 -
25.00 -
1.75 -

- 26.75

30.80 -
13.20 -

- 44.00

5.00 -

- 5.00
34,828.10 34,828.10

Page 5



MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF BROOKS PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD
June 23, 2005
HELD IN BROOKS PUBLIC LIBRARY

PRESENT: Henry Najda (Chair), Julia Reinhart (Head Librarian), Sheila Tiegs, Karen Nelson, Elsie
Strach, Tilly Gamble-Altwasser, Dino Champlone, Gloria Evans

ABSENT: Pat Walsh, Martin Shields

VISION STATEMENT
Brooks Public Library: A vibrant and inspiring resource connecting our diverse community to
the world.

MISSION STATEMENT

Brooks Public Library provides lifelong learning and enrichment opportunities with equitable
access to high quality service, collections and facilities.

1. Call to Order: Henry called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.
2. Approval of Agenda: Moved by Karen/Elsie the agenda be accepted as circulated. Carried.

3. Approval of May 26 Board Meeting Minutes: Tilly/Sheila moved acceptance of minutes.
Carried.

4. Business Arising from May 26 Minutes:

a. Thank you letters sent to Hons. Mar and Oberg

b. Sunday openings: The 6 month trial run will be from Sept. 18, 2005, to March 19, 2006. On
long weekends the library will be closed. Upgrades could be done during downtime. Julia
expressed her concern regarding the loss of three evening hours. Staff will track the type of use
the library receives on Sundays.

c. Library Design and Planning Workshop: Members are to read the handouts before the July
meeting and be prepared to discuss question #5 on funding. One-half hour discussion will take
place at the July meeting.

d. A trustee application has been received from Cathleen Patterson. Moved by Gloria/Karen the
applicant be recommended to Town Council. Carried.

e. A thank-you card was signed for Mary Beecroft for her time as a trustee.

f. Information was received about the Medieval Faire.

S. Correspondence:
a. 2004 Annual Report was received. It also is sent to the County, the County Library Board, the
Town, SLS and SLS Library Board. A copy will be sent to MLA Lyle Oberg.
b. A mid-year review was received.
c. SLS Library System 2004 Annual Report was received.

Brooks Library Board Minutes June 23, 2005 Page 1 of 2



6. Finance Committee Report: (Henry, Elsie)
a. Elsie/Dino moved acceptance of May expenditures of $29, 877.00. Carried.
b. Next meeting: Tuesday, July 12 8:00 a.m.

7. Shortgrass Library System Report: (Martin)

a. In Martin’s absence Henry reported Julia has accepted the part time SLS position likely
beginning November 2005 and through to September 2006. An official announcement will be
made later. SLS will reimburse BPL for their share of Julia’s wages and benefits that we cover
during her time with SLS. The Human Resources Committee will further discussions with a
part time person to fill in during Julia’s absence.

8. Human Resources Report: (Sheila, Pat, Karen, Henry)
a. Code of Conduct: Dino/Elsie moved acceptance of the distributed Code. Carried. It is to
be placed in the Human Resources section of Policies in the binder.
b. Summer Coordinator job description: Dino/Sheila moved acceptance of the job description.
Carried. It is to be placed in HR 3 section of Policies.
c. Next meeting: Monday July 18 at 5:00 p.m.

9. Policy Committee Report: (Dino, Tilly, Henry)
a. Health and Safety policies are in progress.
b. Next meeting: Monday August 25 following the regular Board meeting.

10. Board Development Report: (Karen, Gloria) The committee will meet with the Trustee applicant
after the Town approves her application.

11. Librarian’s Report: Julia highlighted library happenings. Sheila and Elsie plan to attend the SLS
barbeque in Medicine Hat June 29.

12. New Business:

a. Consent Agenda: Karen provided information on consent agendas. Everything that requires no
discussion is placed on the Consent Agenda and moved by one motion. If anyone wants to discuss an
item it can be placed in New Business. The idea is to leave time for non-routine business. Trustees are
responsible to read all information prior to the Board meeting. The information will be received by e-
mail from Julia or in print form for those without e-mail. We will try a Consent agenda at our next
meeting.

13. Next Meeting: Thursday, July 28 at 6:30 p.m.
Adjournment: Moved by Sheila/Tilly. Carried.

Head ibrarian

/é Jh O Lyushert
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Brooks Library Board
Finance Standing Committee Meeting
8:00 am, June 20th, 2005

Present: Julia Reinhart, Henry Najda and Elsie Strach
1) Meeting was called to order at 8:05 am.

2) Receipts and Expenditures for the month of May were discussed and reviewed by
the Committee. Items of note: Under Receipts, BPL received the grant from for
the Government of Alberta and a large donation from Meyers, Norris and Penny.
Under Expenditures, the first installment of the Shortgrass levy was paid and the
library was reimbursed by Shortgrass for books and materials it purchased in
March. Conference costs fall under Admin and Travel. Expenditures for the
month totaled $29,877.00. Motion to accept expenditures for the month of May
2005.

3) There was some discussion re: proposed budget for 2006-2008. The next
committee meeting will be devoted to a discussion of this item as the committee

intends to present the budget to the Board at the August meeting.

4) The meeting was adjourned at 8:45 am.



Brooks Public Library
Balance Sheet As at 05/31/2005

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
7 Account 0.00
.T Recoverable 2,058.55
cndowment Fund 6,192.45
Furn. & Shelving Reserve 0.00
Cash On Hand/Float 50.00
Cash In Bank 55,402.60
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 63,703.60
TOTAL ASSETS 63,703.60
LIABILITIES
CURRENT LIABILITIES
GST Charged on Sales 0.00
GST Paid on Purchases -1,493.08
GST Paid on Books 0.00
Accounts Payable 0.00
Vacation Payable 0.00
El Payable 0.00
CPP Payable 0.00
Income Tax Payable 0.00
LAP.P. 0.00
AUMA Extended Health 69.13
AB Health Payable 52.80
W.C.B. Payable 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES -1,371.15
TOTAL LIABILITIES -1,371.15
EQUITY
EARNINGS
‘dowment Fund Reserves 6,192.45
Aained Eamings 23,309.45
Current Eamings 35,572.85
CURRENT EARNINGS 65,074.75
TOTAL EQUITY 65,074.75
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 63,703.60

Printed On: 06/14/2005



Brooks Library Board

Receipts and Expenditures for May 2005

Receipts Annual Budget Current Month Total to Date

Town of Brooks 131,250.00 0.00 65,625.00
HRDC — Summer Student 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
Province of Alberta 50,000.00 49,781.00 49,781.00
Industry Canada - CAP YI Grant 4,000.00 0.00 2,717.96
County of Newell Library Board 16,048.00 0.00 0.00
Resident Cardholder Fees 17,000.00 1,026.00 5,964.10
Interest Income 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous 200.00 0.00 0.00
Fines, books and services 20,500.00 1,128.88 7,604.74
Non-resident Cardholder Fees 5,000.00 80.00 1,140.00
Donations 7,000.00 4,124.98 4,770.74
Fundraisers 300.00 0.00 0.00
Medieval Faire 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
Adopt-a-magazine 2,200.00 0.00 0.00
GST Recovery 2,000.00 2,053.55 2,053.55
Total Revenue 256,998.00 58,194.41 140,657.09

Expenditures
SLS Expense (Materials Allot.) 45,000.00 22,221.66 22,221.66
Shortgrass — Non-resident Fees 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
Dynix and Telecom (SLS) 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
Books & Materials 2,000.00 -9,103.86 414.90
New Library Furnishings 898.00 30.00 30.00
Library Equipment 1,000.00 0.00 793.34
Payroll Expense 800.00 50.00 365.00
Library Supplies 4,000.00 113.50 1,302.97
Administration & Travel 3,000.00 1,684.74 2,609.56
Program Expense 1,000.00 0.00 401.21
Repair & Maintenance 2,000.00 0.00 125.00
Rebinding 1,000.00 452.53 452.53
Staff Training 2,500.00 0.00 1,056.36
Telephone & Fax Expense 4,000.00 133.37 1,331.13
Copier & Computer Costs 2,500.00 229.95 687.51
Security Monitoring 600.00 25.00 173.00
Computer Main. Contracts 1,000.00 0.00 175.00
GST Expense 0.00 1.75 1:75
Freight & Postage 1,000.00 35.21 252.58
Professional Memberships 300.00 0.00 175.00
Publicity and Advertising 1,000.00 0.00 704.00




Audit and Insurance 6,500.00 0.00 6,300.00
Bank Charges 200.00 4.99 24.99
Miscellaneous 200.00 0.00 0.00

Wages (includes temp. staff) 152,000.00 12,300.02 56,680.70
EI Expense 3,500.00 335.74 1,547.25

CPP Expense 4,000.00 477.86 2,257.09

WCB Expense 500.00 137.70 544.26

AUMA Expense 1,800.00 0.00 645.32

LAPP Expense 7,000.00 716.04 3,473.33

AB Health Expense 700.00 30.80 338.80

Total Expenses 256,998.00 29,877.00 105,084.24




Brooks Public Library

Income Statement 01/01/2005 to 05/31/2005

REVENUE

REVENUE
Town of Brooks
HRDC - Summer Student
Province of Alberta
Industry Canada - CAP 3
Industry Canada - CAP YI
County of Newell Library Board
Resident Cardholder Fees
Interest Income
Miscellaneous
Fines, Book Sales and Services
Non-resident Cardholder Fees
Charitable Receipt Donations
Fundraisers
Adopt-a-magazine
Medieval Faire
GST Recovery

TOTAL REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE
EXPENSE

EXPENSES

" SLS Expense (Materials)
SLS - Non-resident fees
SLS - Dynix and Telecom
Books and Materials
New Library Furnishings
Library Equipment
Payroll Expense
Library Supplies
Administration & Travel
Recruitment Expense
Program Expense
Repair & Maintenance
Rebinding, Microfilming, Laminating
Staff Training
Telephone and Fax Expense
Copier & Computer Costs
Security Monitoring
Computer Main. Contracts
GST Expense
Freight and Postage
Professional Memberships
Publicity and Advertising
Audit and Insurance
Bank Charges
Miscellaneous
Wages
El Expense
CPP Expense
WCB Expense
AUMA Extended Health
L.A.P.P. Expense
AB Health Expense

TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSE

NET INCOME

Printed On: 06/14/2005

65,625.00
0.00
49,781.00
0.00
2,717.96
0.00
5,964.10
0.00

0.00
7,604.74
1,140.00

105,084.24
105,084.24
35,572.85

Page 1



Brooks Public Library

Income Statement 05/01/2005 to 05/31/2005

REVENUE

REVENUE
Town of Brooks
HRDC - Summer Student
2rovince of Alberta
Industry Canada - CAP 3
Industry Canada - CAP Y1
County of Newell Library Board
Resident Cardholder Fees
Interest Income
Miscellaneous
Fines, Book Sales and Services
Non-resident Cardholder Fees
Charitable Receipt Donations
Fundraisers
Adopt-a-magazine
Medieval Faire
GST Recovery

TOTAL REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE
EXPENSE

EXPENSES

. SLS Expense (Materials)
SLS - Non-resident fees
SLS - Dynix and Telecom
Books and Materials
New Library Fumishings
Library Equipment
Payroll Expense
Library Supplies
Administration & Travel
Recruitment Expense
Program Expense
epair & Maintenance

ebinding, Microfilming, Laminating

Staff Training

Telephone and Fax Expense
Copier & Computer Costs
Security Monitoring
Computer Main. Contracts
GST Expense

Freight and Postage
Professional Memberships
Publicity and Advertising
Audit and Insurance

Bank Charges
Miscellaneous

Wages

El Expense

CPP Expense

WCB Expense
AUMA Extended Health

L.AP.P. Expense
AB Health Expense
TOTAL EXPENSES
TOTAL EXPENSE

NET INCOME

Printed On: 06/14/2005

0.00
0.00
49,781.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

80.00
4,124.98
0.00

0.00

0.00
2,053.55
58,194.41

58,194.41

25.00
0.00

1.75
35.21
0.00

0.00

0.00

4.99

0.00
12,300.02
335.74
477.86
137.70
0.00
716.04
30.80
29,877.00

29,877.00
28,317.41
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Brooks Public Library

All Journal Entries 05/01/2005 to 05/31/2005

05/06/2005

wof06/2005

05/06/2005

05/13/2005

05/13/2005

05/13/2005

05/13/2005

05/20/2005

05/20/2005

20/2005

05/27/2005

05/27/2005

05/27/2005

05/20/2005

05/31/2005

05/31/2005

05/31/2005

Printed On: 06/14/2005

J3

J4

J5

J6

J8

J9

J10

J1

J12

J13

J14

J16

J16

J17

J18

J19

J20

Deposit, Resident Cardholder
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 CashIn Bank

Deposit, Fines
4120  Fines, Book Sales and Services
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, SLS reimbursement
5030  Books and Materials
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Fines
4120 Fines, Book Sales and Services
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Donation - D.Ingram
4170  Charitable Receipt Donations
1080 CashIn Bank

Deposit, Donation - MNP
4170  Charitable Receipt Donations
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, GST recovery
4220  GST Recovery
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Fines
4120  Fines, Book Sales and Services
1080 CashIn Bank

Deposit, Resident Cardholders
4000  Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Donation for Law Now
4170  Charitable Receipt Donations
1080 Cash InBank

Deposit, Resident Cardholders
4090  Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cashln B_ank

Deposit, Fines etc.
4120  Fines, Book Sales and Services

1080 Cash In Bank

Deposit, Non-resident cardholders
4140  Non-resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

1840, May05, Sharon Wilson
5080 Administration & Travel
1080 Cash In Bank

1841, May05, Purolator
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5200 Freight and Postage
1080  CashInBank

1842, May05, Deines Micro-film Services Ltd.

2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5120 Rebinding, Microfilming, Laminating
1080  Cash In Bank

1843, May05, Ronnie Adams
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5080 Administration & Travel
1080 CashInBank

Debits  Credits
s 204.00
204.00 -
- 302.01
302.01 -
- 9,177.80
9,177.80 -
- 249.72
24972 -
- 100.00
100.00 =
- 4,000.00
4,000.00 -
- 2,053.55
2,053.55 -
- 251.40
251.40 -
- 264.00
264.00 -
- 24.98
24.98 -
- 336.00
336.00 -
- 325.75
325.75 -
- 140.00
140.00 &
234.89 -
= 234.89

246 -
35.21 -
- 37.67
31.68 =
452,53 -
- 484.21

16.59 -
246.48 -
- 263.07



Brooks Public Library

All Journal Entries 05/01/2005 to 05/31/2005

05/31/2005  J21

05/31/2005  J22

05/31/2005  J23

05/31/2005  J24

05/31/2005  J25

05/31/2005  J26

05/31/2005  J27

05/31/2005  J28

05/31/2005  J29

05/31/2005  J30

05/31/2005  J31

05/31/2005  J32

Printed On: 06/14/2005

1844, May05, Law Now
5030 Books and Materials
1080 Cash In Bank

1845, May05, CNL
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5160 Copier & Computer Costs
1080  Cash In Bank

1846, May05, Bessie Jacowishen
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5050 New Library Fumishings
1080 Cash In Bank

1847, May05, RBC VISA
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5080 Administration & Travel
1080  Cash In Bank

1848, May05, Telus
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5140 Telephone and Fax Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

1849, May05, Connie Pierson

4140 Non-resident Cardholder Fees

1080  Cash In Bank

1850, May05 , Grace Fox
5030 Books and Materials
1080  Cash In Bank

1851, May05, Julia Reinhart
5300 Woages
1080  Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330  Income Tax Payable
2400 LAPP.
2420 AUMA Extended Health
2440  AB Health Payable

1852, May2005, Ronnie Adams
5300 Wages
1080  Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330  Income Tax Payable
2400 LAPP.
2440  AB Health Payable

1853, May05, Gavin Hoenmans
5300 Wages

1080  Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable

1854, May2005, Bessie Jacowishen
5300 Woages
1080  Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330  Income Tax Payable
2400 LAPP.
2420 AUMA Extended Health

1855, May05, Laura Koronko
5300 Woages
1080  Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable

Debits Credits
2495 -
- 2495

16.10 -
229.95 -
- 246.05

210 -
30.00 -
- 3210
81.38 -
1,162.52 -
- 1,243.90

6.94 -
99.12 -
- 106.06
60.00 -
- 60.00
14.99 -

- 14.99
4,179.00 -
- 2,729.92

- 81.43

- 192.27

- 871.85

- 267.26

- 23.07

- 13.20
1,544.97 -
- 1,179.46

- 30.13

- 62.04

- 148.06

- 98.88

- 26.40
62.40 -
- 61.18

- 1.22
1,977.80 -
- 1,434.03

- 38.57

- 83.46

- 252.84

- 126.58

- 4232
791.19 -
- 739.51

- 15.43

rage £



Brooks Public Library

All Journal Entries 05/01/2005 to 05/31/2005

713172005 J33

05/31/2005  J34

05/31/2005  J35

05/31/2005  J36

05/31/2005  J37

05/31/2005  J38

05/31/2005  J39

05/31/2005  J40

05/31/2005  J41

05/31/2005  J42

05/31/2005  J43

05/31/2005  J44

Printed On: 06/14/2005

2320 CPP Payable
2330  Income Tax Payable

1856, May05, Maxine Meldrum
5300 Woages
1080  Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330  Income Tax Payable
2400 LAP.P.
2420  AUMA Extended Health

1857, May05, Patricia Neufeld
5300 Wages

1080  Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable

1858, May05, Bruce Schmidt
5300 Wages
1080  Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable
2320 CPP Payable

1859, May05, Sharon Wilson
5300 Woages
1080  Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330  Income Tax Payable

1860, May05, Khethwen Woo
5300 Wages

1080 Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable

1861, May05, Ten Zatylny
5300 Woages

1080  Cash In Bank
2310  ElPayable

1862, May2005, Julia Reinhart
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5030 Books and Materials
5080 Administration & Travel
1080 Cash In Bank

1863, May05, Workers' Compensation Board Albe

5330 WCB Expense
1080 CashIn Bank

1864, May05, Brooks Bulletin
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5070 Library Supplies
1080 CashInBank

1865, May2005, Telus Mobility
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5140 Telephone and Fax Expense
1080 CashInBank

1866, May05, Brooks Computer Services Ltd.
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5060 Payroll Expense
1080  Cash In Bank

1867, May05, Shortgrass Library System
5020 SLS Expense (Materials)
1080  Cash In Bank

Debits Credits
- 24.73

- 11.52
1,977.80 -
- 1,472.61

- 38.57

- 83.46

- 252.84

- 126.58

- 3.74
173.89 -
- 170.50

z 3.39
518.81 -
- 497.45

- 10.12

o 11.24
708.99 -
- 669.70

- 13.83

- 20.66

- 4.80
23475 =
- 23017

- 4.58
130.42 -
o 127.88

- 254

1.37 =
14.00 -
40.85 -
" 56.22
137.70 -
& 137.70

3.50 5
50.00 -
- 53.50

240 -
34.25 -
. 36.65

3.50 -
50.00 -
- 53.50
22,221.66 s
= 22,221.66



Brooks Public Library
All Journal Entries 05/01/2005 to 05/31/2005

05/31/2005  J45 1868, May05, Larry G. Jacobsen
5030 Books and Materials
1080  Cash In Bank

05/31/2005  J46 1869, May05, Iwassa Industries
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5070 Library Supplies
1080  Cash In Bank

05/31/2005  J47 1870, May, Canada Customs and Revenue Agency
2310 El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330 Income Tax Payable
5310 EIl Expense
5320 CPP Expense
1080  Cash In Bank

05/31/2005  J48 1871, May05, Local Authorities Pension Plan
2400 LAP.P.
5350 L.A.P.P. Expense
1080  CashIn Bank

05/31/2005  J55 Debit, Securtek
5170 Security Monitoring
5180 GST Expense
1080  CashInBank

05/31/2005  J56 Debit, Alberta Health
5360 AB Health Expense
2440 AB Health Payable
1080  CashInBank

05/31/2005  J57 Debit, Destination Fee
5250 Bank Charges
1080  Cash in Bank

05/02/2005  J58 Debit, Securtek security fee
5170 Security Monitoring
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
1080  Cash In Bank

05/31/2005  J59 Debit, AB Health
2440 AB Health Payable
5360 AB Health Expense
1080  Cash In Bank

05/25/2005  J60 Deposit, Alberta Government
4040  Province of Alberta
1080 Cash In Bank

© 05/31/2005  J61 Debit, Br.Dest fee
5250 Bank Charges
1080 Cash In Bank

05/13/2005  J63 Deposit, Resident Cardholders
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank
1080 Cash In Bank

05/31/2005  J66 Debit, Discrepency with new file - clean up
3560  Retained Earnings
1080 Cash in Bank

05/31/2005  J67 Reverse, Discrepency
3560 Retained Earnings
1080  Cash In Bank

05/31/2005  Je8 Reverse, AB Health

2440  AB Health Payable
5360  AB Health Expense

Printed On: 06/14/2005

Debits Credits
20.00 -
- 20.00

4.45 -
63.50 =
- 67.95
239.81 -
477.86 -
1,541.91 -
335.74 -
477.86 -
- 3,073.18
619.30 -
716.04 -
- 1,335.34
25.00 -
1.75 -

- 26.75
30.80 2
13.20 -

- 44.00

5.00 -

- 5.00
25.00 -
175 -

- 26.75

13.20 -
30.80 <
- 44,00

- 49,781.00
49,781.00 -
5.00 -

- 5.00

- 222.00
220.00 -
2.00 -

- 101.90
101.90 -
101.90 -
- 101.90

- 13.20

- 30.80
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All Journal Entries 05/01/2005 to 05/31/2005

05/31/2005  J69

05/31/2006  J70

05/31/2005  J79

Printed On: 06/14/2005

1080 Cash In Bank

Reverse, Dest fee
5250  Bank Charges
1080 Cash In Bank

Reverse, Securtek
5170 Security Monitoring
2100  GST Paid on Purchases
1080 Cash In Bank

Debit, Bank Error
5250  Bank Charges
1080 Cash In Bank

Debits Credits
44.00 -

n 5.00

5.00 -

- 25.00

- 1.75

26.75 -

- 0.01

0.01 -
109,966.88 109,966.88



Brooks Library Board
Finance Standing Committee Meeting
8:00 am, June 20th, 2005

Present: Julia Reinhart, Henry Najda and Elsie Strach

1)
2)

3)

4)

Meeting was called to order at 8:05 am.

Receipts and Expenditures for the month of May were discussed and reviewed by
the Committee. Items of note: Under Receipts, BPL received the grant from for
the Government of Alberta and a large donation from Meyers, Norris and Penny.
Under Expenditures, the first installment of the Shortgrass levy was paid and the
library was reimbursed by Shortgrass for books and materials it purchased in
March. Conference costs fall under Admin and Travel, Expenditures for the
month totaled $29,877.00. Motion to accept expenditures for the month of May
2005.

There was some discussion re: proposed budget for 2006-2008. The next
committee meeting will be devoted to a discussion of this item as the committee
intends to present the budget to the Board at the August meeting.

The meeting was adjourned at 8:45 am.



Brooks Public Library
Balance Sheet As at 05/31/2005

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
" Account
-T Recoverable
Endowment Fund
Furn. & Shehving Reserve
Cash On Hand/Float
Cash In Bank
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES
GST Charged on Sales
GST Paid on Purchases
GST Paid on Books
Accounts Payable
Vacation Payable
El Payable
CPP Payable
Income Tax Payable
LAPP.

AUMA Extended Health
AB Health Payable
W.C.B. Payable
Miscellaneous
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL LIABILITIES
EQuUITY
EARNINGS
‘dowment Fund Resenves
Aained Eamings
Current Eamings
CURRENT EARNINGS
TOTAL EQUITY

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Printed On: 06/14/2005

0.00
2,058.55
6,192.45

0.00

50.00
55,402.60
63.703.60

63,703.60

0.00
-1,493.08
0.00
0.00
0.00

-1,371.15

137115

6,192.45
23,309.45
35,672.85
65.074.75

65,074.75

63,703.60

Page 1



Brooks Library Board

Receipts and Expenditures for May 2005

Receipts Annual Budget Current Month Total to Date

Town of Brooks 131,250.00 0.00 65,625.00
HRDC — Summer Student 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
Province of Alberta 50,000.00 49,781.00 49,781.00
Industry Canada - CAP YI Grant 4,000.00 0.00 2,717.96
County of Newell Library Board 16,048.00 0.00 0.00
Resident Cardholder Fees 17,000.00 1,026.00 5,964.10
Interest Income 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous 200.00 0.00 0.00
Fines, books and services 20,500.00 1,128.88 7,604.74
Non-resident Cardholder Fees 5,000.00 80.00 1,140.00
Donations 7,000.00 4,124.98 4,770.74
Fundraisers 300.00 0.00 0.00
Medieval Faire 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
Adopt-a-magazine 2,200.00 0.00 0.00
GST Recovery 2,000.00 2,053.55 2,053,955
Total Revenue 256,998.00 58,194.41 140,657.09

Expenditures
SLS Expense (Materials Allot.) 45,000.00 22,221.66 22,221.66
Shortgrass — Non-resident Fees 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
Dynix and Telecom (SLS) 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
Books & Materials 2,000.00 -9,103.86 414.90
New Library Furnishings 898.00 30.00 30.00
Library Equipment 1,000.00 0.00 793.34
Payroll Expense 800.00 50.00 365.00
Library Supplies 4,000.00 113.50 1,302.97
Administration & Travel 3,000.00 1,684.74 2,609.56
Program Expense 1,000.00 0.00 401.21
Repair & Maintenance 2,000.00 0.00 125.00
Rebinding 1,000.00 452.53 452.53
Staff Training 2,500.00 0.00 1,056.36
Telephone & Fax Expense 4,000.00 133.37 1,331.13
Copier & Computer Costs 2,500.00 229.95 687.51
Security Monitoring 600.00 25.00 173.00
Computer Main. Contracts 1,000.00 0.00 175.00
GST Expense 0.00 L 1.75
Freight & Postage 1,000.00 35.21 252.58
Professional Memberships 300.00 0.00 175.00
Publicity and Advertising 1,000.00 0.00 704.00




Audit and Insurance 6,500.00 0.00 6,300.00
Bank Charges 200.00 4.99 24.99
Miscellaneous 200.00 0.00 0.00

Wages (includes temp. staff) 152,000.00 12,300.02 56,680.70
EI Expense 3,500.00 335.74 1,547.25

CPP Expense 4,000.00 477.86 2,257.09

WCB Expense 500.00 137.70 544.26

AUMA Expense 1,800.00 0.00 645.32

LAPP Expense 7,000.00 716.04 3,473.33

AB Health Expense 700.00 30.80 338.80

Total Expenses 256,998.00 29,877.00 105,084.24




raye |
Brooks Public Library
Income Statement 01/01/2005 to 05/31/2005

REVENUE
REVENUE
T wn of Brooks 65,625.00
DC - Summer Student 0.00
Province of Alberta 49,781.00
Industry Canada - CAP 3 0.00
Industry Canada - CAP YI 2,717.96
County of Newell Library Board 0.00
Resident Cardholder Fees 5,964.10
Interest Income 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00
Fines, Book Sales and Services 7,604.74
Non-resident Cardholder Fees 1,140.00
Charitable Receipt Donations 4,770.74
Fundraisers 0.00
Adopt-a-magazine 0.00
Medieval Faire 1,000.00
GST Recovery 2,053.55
TOTAL REVENUE 140,657.09
TOTAL REVENUE 140,657.09
EXPENSE
EXPENSES
SLS Expense (Materials) 22,221,66
SLS - Non-resident fees 0.00
SLS - Dynix and Telecom 0.00
Books and Materials 414.90
New Library Furnishings 30.00
Library Equipment 793.34
Payroll Expense 365.00
Library Supplies 1,302.97
Administration & Travel 2,609.56
Recruitment Expense 0.00
"~ 'agram Expense 401.21
pair & Maintenance 125.00
Rebinding, Microfilming, Laminating 452.53
Staff Training 1,056.36
Telephone and Fax Expense 1,331.13
Copier & Computer Costs 687.51
Security Monitoring 173.00
Computer Main. Contracts 175.00
GST Expense 1.75
Freight and Postage 25258
Professional Memberships 175.00
Publicity and Advertising 704.00
Audit and Insurance 6,300.00
Bank Charges 24.99
Miscellaneous 0.00
Woages 56,680.70
El Expense 1,547.25
CPP Expense 2,257.09
WCB Expense 544 26
AUMA Extended Health 645.32
L.A.P.P. Expense 3,473.33
AB Health Expense . 338.80
TOTAL EXPENSES __105,084.24
TOTAL EXPENSE 105,084.24
NET INCOME 35,5672.85

Printed On: 06/14/2005
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.Brooks Public Library
Income Statement 05/01/2005 to 05/31/2005

REVENUE
REVENUE
™ wn of Brooks 0.00
DC - Summer Student 0.00
Province of Alberta 49,781.00
Industry Canada - CAP 3 0.00
Industry Canada - CAP YI 0.00
County of Newell Library Board 0.00
Resident Cardholder Fees 1,026.00
Interest Income 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00
Fines, Book Sales and Services 1,128.88
Non-resident Cardholder Fees 80.00
Charitable Receipt Donations 4,124.98
Fundraisers 0.00
Adopt-a-magazine 0.00
Medieval Faire 0.00
GST Rec: _ 205355
TOTAL REVENUE _ 58,194.41
TOTAL REVENUE 58,194.41
EXPENSE
EXPENSES
SLS Expense (Materials) 22,221.66
SLS - Non-resident fees 0.00
SLS - Dynix and Telecom 0.00
Books and Materials -9,103.86
New Library Furnishings 30.00
Library Equipment 0.00
Payroll Expense 50.00
Library Supplies 113.50
Administration & Travel 1,684.74
Recruitment Expense 0.00
" *agram Expense 0.00
pair & Maintenance 0.00
Rebinding, Microfilming, Laminating 452.53
Staff Training 0.00
Telephone and Fax Expense 133.37
Copier & Computer Costs 22095
Security Monitoring 25.00
Computer Main. Contracts 0.00
GST Expense 1.75
Freight and Postage 35.21
Professional Memberships 0.00
Publicity and Advertising 0.00
Audit and Insurance 0.00
Bank Charges 4.99
Miscellaneous 0.00
Wages 12,300.02
El Expense 335.74
CPP Expense 477.86
WCB Expense 137.70
AUMA Extended Health 0.00
LAP.P. Expense 716.04
AB Health Expense 30.80
TOTAL EXPENSES 29,877.00
TOTAL EXPENSE 29,877.00

NET INCOME

Printed On: 06/14/2005

28,317.41



L 8Bey

c8'oveee

S0'6£¢'89

88'68- Paues)n
05°€g- paies|n
9e’ls- pasesy
00°09¢- pasean
Ob'Lz- paresin
Se'Lz- B30

pau
SIEMBIDUIAA SMETS

L00 patesp
92201 paies|y
92°L0L pates)n
9z' /0L pasesin
Sige Patesn
00's pales|p
00t pases|n
06°LOL pasesin
06'LOL patesiy
00°0%1 pares|p
S.'sze pases)n
00'gge pases|)
00°18.'st pales|n
86'vZ paiesjn
009z pasesn
0F'LSZ pasesin
00c pates)y
00'0zz paiesjn
§S°€50'z pasesin
00000t pares)y
0oooL pares|n
0002z pauesly
Zleve paiesin
08°2.1L's paiesjn
L020e Pales|y
00'v0g Paiesyp
=Vira 4 pales|p
SLeH

Pauesin
SYSodsg snejg

3luoyY sxooig
SednIBg Jejnduwog $yo0ug
unsiing sxoo.g
sseiBroys ‘goudy

lefoy 'voeg

duOSIND ‘bOI0
iﬁlﬁfﬁlﬂ%ﬂ’go

Joug queg

OLf" St uonRaLIoY pyp Buissanay
8y MaU ypm »o:mambm_o

€LT sl uogsaniog 'y Buisianay
¥eunoeg

89} 359

UllesH gy

dn ueso - Sl MU yym Aousdalosiq
991 st uondaLoy Hop Bursisnsy
SIapjoypres uspisas-uop

“OJ8 ssulq

Si8pioypled spisay
UsWuIaN09) epaqpy

MON MET 10} uoeuog
Sidpjoypie) apissy

sauly

Sapjoypie) uspisay
Siapioypre) Juepisay

Aianodal ) g

NN - uoeuog

we.bu|'q - uogeuog

Sispioyp:e) juspisay

sauy

Wewssinquiisr gg

souly

8pioyp.e) apisay

Juauysnipy

uswisnipe dnw
Fﬁ‘l"ﬁlﬁa&

S002/¥1190 :uo payu

Le81 Y/N 5002Z/0e/%0
8e8t WIN S002/0e/+0
6£81 VIN  S00z/0ek0
8081 YIN  S002/80/0
£zL1 /N vo0z/LerZL
6291 VIN  %002/80/01

~ Somog #Br E=Tg] 'ON Yisodag

UaW=els ul paplioss; SIEMBIPYIAA
JUBLUSIEIS U1 pepioos sysodeg =]}

ugeq 6.1 s00z/Le/50
duedaosigray 8Ir  500Z/1e/50
Usodag B4 500Z/1e/50
dansigrqy zir S00Z/Le/50
SSlanay or 5002/Le/50
asuanay 69r  500z/1e/50
asianay 89"  s00zZ/LE/SO
ugeg 99r  s00z/Le/50
¥gearqy SO sp0z/1e50
Ysodaqg 9L s00Z/2z/50
¥sodag SLr S00Z/22/50
¥sodag vir 5002/42/50
Isodag oor S00Z/5Z/50
¥sodag eLr S00Z/0Z/50
ysodag zir §002/0Z/50
Yysodag Lir §002/02/50
Iisodsg gor $00Z/EL/50
¥sodag €9 500Z/EL/50
¥sodag Ol sooz/gLico
Isodaq er S00Z/EL/50
Isodag 8 500Z/eL/S0
¥sodag r S00Z/c1/50
¥sodag or S00Z/EL/S0
Jisodag sr §002/90/50
¥sodag vr 5002/90/50
¥sodag er §002/90/50
usugsnipy Ny r 5002/10/50
dNW V/N S002/L0/L0

82InGg #r T eeg ~ ON¥isodag

usWweels ul papiossy S}sodsq
S002/1L€/50 81030q 4o uo suofjoesue. |
$002/10/50 jo se Plemioy eouejeg uswajeyg

S002/LE/50
s00z/1e/50
S002/10/50

§002/1¢/50 03 $002/10/50 Hode

:o_u:«_uw..__ Ie[oueu;.
P8jIduocday

‘Sjep uogeyuoos)

B12p pua JusWsjelc

BIEP 1iE}S JusLs)ele

Aueg ul yses 0go1 Junoooy

8jep pue eweieng :Ag Hoday
Y liejeg uogelUedsy Junosoy
Areiar angng syooug



05629

0s'coe
0098l
00'08

£5°618'68

000
000
000
000
LLYIG'LS
YE'¥9L0L-
9¢'L0)-
9z'201L-
9g'L01-
06°10L-
06'L0L-
00's-
00'v~
00's-
00t
SL'9¢-
LS'6eL-
£0vep'L-
66'v1-
90'%01)-
og'ereL-
oL°ze-
S0'9be-
Lgver-
L9728
00'0ze-
S.'9e-
SLer
80ze-
00004~
9g'Lg-
06'09¢-
S6'6¥L L~
€8'801'L-
€8°4596-
59°0e5-
L0}
Le°2¢e-
8Z've-
2.°86-
oF'oge-

Z abed

Buipueising
Buipuejsing
Buipuejsing

SNIETS

paies|d
paes|D
pases|
pases|o
pales|p
pases|p
paJesi)
paies|
pases|d
paies|o
paes|n
paes|
pales|p
pales|)
palesiy
pales|o
pales|p
palesip
pasesin
pases|
pales|p
sunsnipy
paies|d
pases|p
pales|p
pales|D
pates|p
palesip
pales|)
pales|p
pates|p
paies|p
pales|)
Paies|D
pales|D

sauly

SIBpIoYpIED 'Sy
SIOPIOYRIED 'SBUI-UON
V=TIV )

'S.r st uopoaLo) ‘g1 Buisianay
£#suel) Aouedalosiqg

3|y MaU Yum Aouadaasiq
Aousdaiosiq

dn ueso - ajy meu yym Aouadaasig
834 1s3qg

UlesH gy

S84 uoneuisaqg

UlieaH exaqry

XoUndes

oxuoloy eine ‘sohep
usysimooer a1sseg ‘600z e
X0 808IS) * Gofep

snigL ‘sofep

VSIA 08y ‘'sofew

usysimooer sissag ‘sofepy

IND 'sohey

'SSOINSS WIY-CIOIN Sauleq ‘Sokel

Jorjoind ‘sofeyy

"€9I St uopdaLog “/p Buisianay
894 Ajunoas yaunoag

"8.r st uoyoaLo) L/ Buisianey
wayshg Aieigr] ssesfuoys
OTvog 's00zZudy

by |1y

Hepoig

swepy 'y

WNIPdN N

Piwyas g

uosiim ‘s

Aulez "L

SJauonelS $Hooig

Jojejoing

3010 uo

40019 J0 UMO |

S00Z/¥1/90 :UQ pajupe

sysodaq Bulpueising [ejo |

ysodag VIN S002/81/£0
ysodag V/IN S00Z/8L/E0
ysodsg VIN S00Z/8L/E0
20Inog #ar ClTg] "ON Jisodag
sysodaqg Buipueysing
S002/1£/S0 J0 Se aduejeg pu3 juaweie}s
pai|nbey jueunsnipy
asuadxg
awoau|
mco_uomm:m._._. Hueg
[e3oL
JUSWSIEIS Ul PSPI0I SIEMEIDUNAN [BIOL
ysoda@ray sr S00Z/1£/S0
fouedsuosiq VI S00Z/LE/S0
dasosig L S002/1L€/S0
osianay lor S00Z/LE/S0
¥geq vor S00Z/LE/S0
1geq Lor 5002/LE/S0
plleTg esr S002/LE/S0
¥geq 50 S00Z/1€/50
ugeqa osr S00Z/1€/50
¥0eq gsr S002/LE/50
g8l zer S00Z/LE/S0
¥581 Ler S00Z/1£/50
058l zr S00Z/LE/50
gv8lL szr S00Z/LE/S0
981 ver S002/LE/50
ov8l €zr S002/1€/50
S¥8L zr S00Z/LE/S0
Zr8lL eLr S00Z/LE/50
L8l gir S00Z/LE/S0
¥sodsaray zor S00Z/SL/S0
¥geq 8ar S00Z/20/50
Isnlpy INWFrQY 8/r S002/1L0/S0
oe8L VIN S00Z/0E/H0
6081 VIN S00Z/0E/70
5 E:1} VIN S002/0E/+0
aLgl 7 S00Z/0E /70
Lzgl VN S00Z/0E/%0
£Z8L VN S00Z/0E/4#0
928l VIN S00Z/0E/¥0
lz8l VIN S002/0£/#0
8281 V/N S00Z/0E/P0
2esl V/N S00Z/0E/40
£E81 VN S00Z/0E /Y0
vE8L VIN 5002/0€/+0
Se8L VIN S00Z/0E/+0

ejep pue

juswalelg :Ag uoday

5002/L€/50 03 5002/1.0/50 Hodey [1e3ad uonel|IDucIsy JUN0IDY

Aseaqp ongnd syooug



¢ abeq

€Le9L'sz

09°2ot'ss

E6CLy vE-

ererose

ov'Lsz
00¢
00022
SS'E80'C
00°000't
00001
00022
clere
08'LLL'6
Lo'2og
o002z

00°0S1-
0o'oe-
veGee'l-
gLel0'e-
S6°L9-
00°0z-
99'12e'ze-
05°€6-
§9'9e-
0s'es-
0L'lglL-
cT'9s-
88°.Z1-
Ll°0ge-
0L'69g-
St .61~
0S°0.L-
L9ZL'L-
811
or'6LL'L-
ZB'6ZL'e-
00°09-
S6'¥e-
FAVRO Ty
68'vee-
S6've-
00'0s-

pauesp
pales|d
paies|
pales|d
pases|n
pales|n
paies|
paes|)
paies)
pales|n
pales|)

SNEIS

Buipuejsing
Buipueysino
Buipueysino
Buipugysino
Buipueisinp
Buipueysing
Buipuesing
Buipuejsing
Buipueisino
Buipueising
Bupueising
Buipuessing
Buipueysing
Buipueysino
Buipueising
Buipueisino
Bupueising
Buipueising
Buipueising
Bulpueysino
Buipueisino
Buipuelsino
Buipueysing
Buipueysing
Buipueysing
Buipueising
Buipueising

STEIS

S00Z/¥ 1190 UQ Palupc

ejep pua

saul4 ysodaq L S00Z/02/50
SI9pjoypIe) Juspisay usoda@ €9r  S00Z/EL/SO
sJapioypied) Japissy Usodag €9 S002/SL/S0
Kianooal 159 usodaq oLr S00Z/ELISO
NI - Uoljeuoq ysodeg 6l S002Z/EL/S0
weibu|q - uoieuog Ysodaq 8r  S00Z/EL/SO
SUBpioypIe) Juspisay ysodag L S00Z/EL/SO
saulg Usodag or  S00T/ELSO
WswasINquiel §15 Ysodag St S00Z/90/50
sauly ysods #r S00Z/90/50
apjoypie) juapisay ysodag Er  S002/90/50
=TV ) 80IM0g #r SEQ "ON ¥s0daQ
jJunoade uj papiodal sjigad
S00Z/L£/S0 81038Q JO UO SUORIBSURL|
S00Z/0€/%0 JO Se 8ouBleRq Yoog
uUno22Yy Jebpa [esouse
S00Z/1£/S0 3O Se eduejeg pul Juswaielg paisnipy
S00Z/1L.€/S0 40 se suopoesues] Bujpuesing [ejo )
SiEMBIPUIAN Buipuessing [ejo |
weaysAg Aleiqr sseiboyg 1€8) WIN S00Z/L2/%0
VdIOv3S ‘010 A} VIN €00Z/SLI0L
" UoISuad saiuoyIny (2207 ‘solep 181 8T S00Z/LE/SO
"Usney pue swojsng epeued ‘Aepy 081 LPr S00Z/LESO
salgsnpu| essem| ‘soheiy 6981 b S00Z/LE/S0
ussqooer ) Aue ‘sokep 8981 Shr S00Z/1£/50
wajsAg Aiiqry ssesBroys ‘sofep 2981 wor S00Z/LE/50
"s80IMag Jaindwiog syooug ‘sokepy 9981 S S00Z/LE/SO
Aungon snja L ‘soozfen ete=1] Pt S00Z/LE/SO
ueling sxo0.g ‘sofep o8l Lr S00Z/L£/50
g uoesuadwo) sieyop ‘sodepy €981 ovr S002/1£/50
Heyuiay Binr 'S00ZABIN z98t eer S00Z/LE/50
Aufez us] ‘sofepwy L8l 8Er  S00Z/LE/SO
OOAN Uamuiayy ‘oA 0981 LEM  S00Z/LESO
UOSJIA Uoieys 'Sokepy 6581 9Er  S00Z/LE/SO
JPILYog sang ‘soke 8g81 SEM  S00Z/LE/SO
PiejnaN etouied ‘sodew 2581 ¥er  S00Z/LE/SO
Wwnpjay supei ‘sofepy oG8l ger S002Z/LE/S0
SUBLUUSOH UIAes) ‘SOABI £681 oer S002/1E/50
SWepy sjuuoy ‘S00zZiew z581 62r  S00Z/LE/S0
Heyuisy elnr ‘sofen LS8L 8Zr  S00Z/LE/SO
uosiald auuod 'sofepy 6v81 gzr S00Z/1L£/50
MON MET ‘SoAep il Ler S00Z/LE/50
Swepy ajuuoy ‘goley el ozr S00Z/LE/S0
uos|ipm uoieys ‘sofepy ovelL LIF S002/0Z/50
MAULEW ‘YOGS 6521 VIN 5002/2 1120
$00.g Jo Um0 ‘500Z]udy 0L8lL VN S00Z/0E/#0
VETI ) 83INog #ar g ON Jisodeg
Sfemelpyian Buipuessing

Juewsjels :Ag poday

S00Z/1LE/S0 03 S00Z/L0/S0 Hodey [[E3ad UOHIRIIDUCI8Y JUNOIDY

Aseaqy olignd syooug



¥ abed

0£'962'89

00°02-
99'12z'ze-
0s'es-
Go'oe-
08'¢s-
0L'LEL-
€g'95-
88'lcL-
Ll°0ge-
02699
S’ Let-
05°04L-
l9eLy'L-
1S'6EL-
E0VER'L-
8LLg-
S¥6LL L
26'62L2
66¥L-
0008
90901~
06'ere’L-
oL'ce-
S0'9ve-
S6've-
092
Lever
PASWASY
68'vee-
00'oce-
S.9g-

100
S.L2r
92’ .01
92 .01
9z'201L
SL9¢
00'S
00vF
06°L0L
06°101L
00°0FL
TASTAS
oo'oce
00'L8L'6Y
86'vC
00+92

Bupueising
Buipuesino
Bupueising
Bupueising
Buipuelsing
Buipueisino
Buipueisino
Buipuelsing
Buipuelsino
Bulpueisino
Bupugisino
Buipueising
Buipueising
pales|)
pases|o
Bupueisino
Buipueising
Buipueising
pases|D
BuipuejsinQ
pases|D
pases|d
pases|D
pases|D
Buipueisino
Buipueisino
paes|D
pales|D
Buipueisino
pases|o
pases|D
SNES

paseal
pases|d)
pasea|D
pases|)
pases|d
pasea|)
pasealo
pases|D
pases|D
pasea|0
paseald
paseal)
paIEaID
PaIEalO
pasealD
pasee|

S002/¥1/90 :uQ pajullg

ussqoder ) AL ‘golepy 9981 SPT S00Z/LE/SO
wayshg Aieigr ssesbuoys ‘sofepy 1981 vPr G00Z/LEISO
*'seoleg JajndwioD syoolg ‘SoAe| 9681 err S002/1£/50
Auiqow snigL ‘s00zie =e=]] vl GOOZ/LESO
uia|ing sxyooig ‘sofep vo8l L S00Z/1LE/S0
" g uonesuadwoD ,SISHIOM ‘OB £081 obr S00Z/1LE/S0
Leyuey eInr ‘s00zAei Zosl 6er S00Z/LE/S0
Auiiez us) ‘solep 198l ser S00Z/LE/S0
OOM Uamuiayy ‘sofepn 0981 ler S00Z/LE/SO
oS|I UoJeys ‘sofely 6581 ger S00Z/LE/SO
Ipiwydg sorug 'oAe g8l ger S00Z/LE/SO
PiefneN eioujed ‘sofen 1681 ver G00Z/LE/S0
wnipjaiy suxep ‘SoAep o581 eer S00Z/LE/S0
OMjUOIO) BineT ‘oAe [s1-]1 zer G00Z/LE/S0
usysImoder aissag ‘S00ZABI ¥a8l er S00Z/1LE/S0
SUBLIUSOH UES) ‘'GOABIN €G3l oer S00Z/LE/S0
SWEPY SIuUoY ‘S00Z BN zs8) ezr S00Z/LE/S0
Heyusy einr ‘soken LS8l azr 500Z/1£/50
Xo4 8orIg) * golep ossi lZr  S002/LE/50
uosiBld aluuoD ‘spfep 681 9Zr  S002/LE/SO
snaL ‘sofen 88l sezr S00Z/LE/S0
VSIA 084 ‘S0 8l ¥Zr  S00Z/LE/SO
uaysimooer aissag ‘Sofe a8l €2r  5002/LE/S0
IND ‘sofen Sp8L zer S002/1£/S0
MON me ‘Sokep el L2r  S002/1LE/50
SWwepy aluuoy ‘soAe £F8L 0zr  S00Z/LE/S0
*SIOINIBS WY-001 Sauleq ‘SOARW 8L 6L S00Z/1E/S0
Joe|oind ‘sofen L2l gir S002Z/1L£/50
UOS|IN Ualeys ‘sofep ovsl LM 5002/02/50
'€Or Sl UoRoaL0Y £ Buisienay ysodaqaravy Z29r  S00Z/ELSO
89} Ajundss Yeunodes ¥geq gS S002/20/50

JUBLIWIOD 22IN0S #Ar aled ‘ON H_mDQOD

JUNOJ2. Ul papIoIal SYpalD
JUNOJ% Ul PapIoda) SHGeq [BI0L
Jou3 yueg e gl B S00Z/LE/SO
weugsnipy  uswisnipy NN L7 S002/1L0/S0
"QL[ SluoyoaLe) pif Buisianey  ouedasosiaray or S00Z/LE/SO
8jly MU Ypm Aousdaiosig ysodaQ e/ S00Z/LE/50
"€L[ S uoRdaLeD ‘L. Buisiensy dasosiarav zir S00Z/LE/S0
P T asianay oLr 5002/1/50
89} 3590 esianay 69r S00Z/LE/S0
uieaH gav ssuensy 8ar 500Z/L€/S0
dn ueayd - ajy mau yum Aouadaiosiq ugeq gor  S002/1€/50
"9 S1 UORIBLIOD YOI Buisienay wgearav SOr  S00Z/LE/SO
SJAPIOYPIED JUSpISaI-UON ysodeg 9lF  5002/.2/50
"0}0 saul4 ysodeq S S00Z/LZ/50
SUSpIOYpIED JUSpISaY ysodaQ LM S002/22/50
JUBLULLBAOS) EHB]Y usodaq 09"  S00Z/52/S0
MON M Joj Loieuoq ysodag €I S00Z/0Z/S0
sIeployYpIeD Wepisay usodag ZIF 5002/0Z/50
ajep pus Juswaiels :Ag podeay

S00Z/LE/SO 01 S00Z/10/S0 Hoday [[e18q uonel|ioucday JUNoddY

Kieaq a11qnd syoolg



6 afed

09'20%'SS

000

000
(o[o)0]
000

09°'Z0r'ss
LPoveee

£8'550°0t-
Sler
9g'L0L-
9g'L0L-
92’201~
06°L0}-
06'LoL-
00's-
00+~
00'¢-
00 ¥
§.'9¢-
pE'GEE'L-
8L'€L0'e-
S6°L9-

usugsnipy
pales|D
pales|D
pales|D
pases|D
pases|D
pases|)
pases|D
pases|D
pales|o
pases|D
Buipueisino
Buipueising
Buipueisino

‘841 S uoRdaLIOD 221 Buisianay
'GLI St uoRoanod g1 Buisienay
c#suel) Aouedaiosiq

3y mau yum Aouadarasiq
Aouadaiosig

dn uesd - 9|y MU Yym Aousdalosiq
88} 159071

yiesH gy

994 uofleunissg

YieaH epsqiy

¥eunseg

" Uoisuad SalLoyInY (8207 ‘ol
“"UBAeY PUB SWOISNY) epeur) ‘Aepy
SaLIsnpu| Bssem| ‘SoAe

1snlpy INIWFQY

ysodearay
Aouedauosiq

datosiq
asjanay
1geQ
1 =a
39aQ
Igeg
jgeq
Igeg
181
0481
6981

S00Z/¥1/90 :UQ PalUllc

$00Z/1£/50 Jo Se aduejeg yoog peisnipy
paJinbey Jusunsnipy

8ir
sir
vir
br
9r
yor
Ler
esr
sr
osr
ssr
8
it
oir

asuadxg
aluoou|
suonoesuel ] yueg

S00Z/LE/S0 30 Se edue|eq yoog

JUNOODE Uj POPICOS SPPSID [BI0L

5002/10/50
S002/1€/S0
S002/1€/S0
S002/1.€/S0
§002Z/1€/S0
§002/1€/50
S002/1€/50
§002/1€/S0
§002/1€/50
5002/1L€/S0
S002/1€/S0
§002/1€/50
5002/1€/50
S00Z/LE/50

aJep pue juawiajels :Ag uoday
S00Z/1£/S0 03 S00Z/10/S0 Hodey [lelaQ UofIe||1ouodey JUNoddy

Kieag 21gnd syooug



Brooks Fublic Library
All Journal Entries 05/01/2005 to 05/31/2005

05/06/2005  J3 Deposit, Resident Cardholder
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

05/06/2005  J4 Deposit, Fines
4120  Fines, Book Sales and Services
1080 Cash In Bank

05/06/2005 J5 Deposit, SLS reimbursement
5030  Books and Materials
1080 Cash In Bank

05/13/2005 JB Deposit, Fines
4120  Fines, Book Sales and Services
1080 Cash In Bank

05/13/2005 J8 Deposit, Donation - D.Ingram
4170  Charitable Receipt Donations
1080 Cash In Bank

05/13/2005  J9 Deposit, Donation - MNP
4170  Charitable Receipt Donations
1080 Cash In Bank

05/13/2005  J10 Deposit, GST recovery
4220  GST Recovery
1080 Cash In Bank

05/20/2005  J11 Deposit, Fines
4120 Fines, Book Sales and Services
1080 Cash In Bank

05/20/2005  J12 Deposit, Resident Cardholders
4090  Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

v J2005 J13 Deposit, Donation for Law Now
4170  Charitable Receipt Donations
1080 Cash In Bank

05/27/2005  J14 Deposit, Resident Cardholders
4090  Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

05/27/2005 J15 Deposit, Fines etc.
4120 Fines, Book Sales and Services
1080 Cash In Bank

05/27/2005  J16 Deposit, Non-resident cardholders
4140  Non-resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank

05/20/2005  J17 1840, May05, Sharon Wilson
5080 Administration & Travel
1080  Cash In Bank

05/31/2005  J18 1841, May05, Purolator
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5200 Freight and Postage
1080  Cash In Bank

05/31/2005  J19 1842, May05, Deines Micro-film Services Ltd.
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5120 Rebinding, Microfilming, Laminating
1080  Cash In Bank

05/31/2005  J20 1843, May05, Ronnie Adams
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5080 Administration & Travel
1080 Cash In Bank

Printed On: 06/14/2005

Debits Credits
- 204.00
204.00 -
- 302.01
302.01 -
- 9,177.80
9,177.80 -
- 249.72
249.72 -
- 100.00
100.00 -
- 4,000.00
4,000.00 -
- 2,053.55
2,053.55 -
- 251.40
251.40 -
- 264.00
264.00 -
- 24.98
24.98 -
- 336.00
336.00 -
- 325.75
325.75 -
- 140.00
140.00 -
234.89 -
- 234.89

2.46 -
3521 -
- 37.67
31.68 -
452.53 -
- 484.21

16.59 -
246.48 -
- 263.07



Brooks Public Library

All Journal Entries 05/01/2005 to 05/31/2005

05/31/2005  J21

05/31/2005  J22

05/31/2005  J23

05/31/2005  J24

05/31/2005  J25

05/31/2005  J26

05/31/2005  J27

05/31/2005  J28

05/31/20056  J29

05/31/2006  J30

05/31/20056  J31

05/31/2005  J32

Printed On: 06/14/2005

1844, May05, Law Now
5030 Books and Materials
1080  CashInBank

1845, May05, CNL
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5160 Copier & Computer Costs
1080  Cash In Bank

1846, May05, Bessie Jacowishen
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5050 New Library Furnishings
1080 CashInBank

1847, May05, RBC VISA
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5080 Administration & Travel
1080  Cash In Bank

1848, May05, Telus
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5140 Telephone and Fax Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

1849, May05, Connie Pierson

4140 Non-resident Cardholder Fees

1080 Cash In Bank

1850, May05 , Grace Fox
5030 Books and Materials
1080 Cash In Bank

1851, May05, Julia Reinhart
5300 Wages
1080  Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330  Income Tax Payable
2400 LAP.P.
2420  AUMA Extended Health
2440  AB Health Payable

1852, May2005, Ronnie Adams
5300 Wages
1080  Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330  Income Tax Payable
2400 LAP.P.
2440  AB Health Payable

1853, May05, Gavin Hoenmans
5300 Wages
1080  Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable

1854, May2005, Bessie Jacowishen
5300 Wages
1080  Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable
2320  CPP Payable
2330  Income Tax Payable
2400 LAP.P.
2420 AUMA Extended Health

1855, May05, Laura Koronko
5300 Wages
1080  CashlInBank
2310  El Payable

Debits Credits
24.95 -
- 24.95
16.10 -
229.95 -
- 246.05

210 -
30.00 -
- 3210
81.38 -
1,162.52 -
- 1,243.90

6.94 -
99.12 -
- 106.06
60.00 -
- 60.00
14.99 .
- 14.99
4,179.00 -
- 2,729.92

- 81.43

- 192.27

- 871.85

- 267.26

- 23.07

- 13.20
1,544.97 -
- 1,179.46

- 30.13

- 62.04

- 148.06

- 98.88

- 26.40
62.40 -
. 61.18

- 1.22
1,977.80 -
- 1,434.03

- 38.57

- 83.46

- 252.84

- 126.58

- 42.32
791.19 =
- 739.51

- 15.43



.Brooks Public Library
All Journal Entries 05/01/2005 to 05/31/2005

2320 CPP Payable
2330  Income Tax Payable

C /2005 J33 1856, May05, Maxine Meldrum
5300 Wages
1080  Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330  Income Tax Payable
2400 LAPP.
2420  AUMA Extended Health

05/31/2005  J34 1857, May05, Patricia Neufeld
5300 Wages
1080  Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable

05/31/2005  J35 1858, May05, Bruce Schmidt
5300 Woages
1080 CashIn Bank
2310  El Payable
2320 CPP Payable

05/31/2005  J36 1859, May05, Sharon Wilson
5300 Wages
1080  Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330  Income Tax Payable

05/31/2005  J37 1860, May05, Khethwen Woo
5300 Wages
1080  Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable

07 7"1/2005  J38 1861, May05, Ten Zatylny
5300 Wages
1080  Cash In Bank
2310  El Payable

05/31/2005  J39 1862, May2005, Julia Reinhart
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5030 Books and Materials
5080 Administration & Travel
1080  CashiIn Bank

05/31/2005  J40 1863, May05, Workers' Compensation Board Albe
5330 WCB Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

05/31/2005  J41 1864, May05, Brooks Bulletin
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5070 Library Supplies
1080  Cash In Bank

05/31/2005  J42 1865, May2005, Telus Mobility
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5140 Telephone and Fax Expense
1080 Cash In Bank

05/31/2005  J43 1866, May05, Brooks Computer Services Lid.
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5060 Payroll Expense
1080 CashInBank

05/31/2005  J44 1867, May05, Shortgrass Library System

5020 SLS Expense (Materials)
1080 CashInBank

Printed On: 06/14/2005

Debits Credits
- 24.73

- 11.52
1,977.80 =
- 1,472.61

- 38.57

- 83.46

- 252.84

- 126.58

- 3.74
173.89 -
- 170.50

- 3.39
518.81 -
- 497.45

- 10.12

- 11.24
708.99 -
- 669.70

- 13.83

- 20.66

- 4.80
234.75 -
- 230.17

- 4.58
130.42 =
- 127.88

- 2.54

1.37 -
14.00 -
40.85 =
- 56.22
137.70 -
- 137.70

3.50 -
50.00 .

- 53.50

240 -
34.25 -
8 36.65

3.50 -
50.00 -
- 53.50
22,221.66 =
- 22,221.66



Brooks Fublic Library
All Journal Entries 05/01/2005 to 05/31/2005

05/31/2005  J45 1868, May05, Larry G. Jacobsen
5030 Books and Materials
1080 Cash In Bank

05r31/2005 J46 1869, May05, Iwassa Industries
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
5070 Library Supplies
1080  Cash In Bank

05/31/2005  J47 1870, May, Canada Customs and Revenue Agency
2310 El Payable
2320 CPP Payable
2330 Income Tax Payable
5310 El Expense
5320 CPP Expense
1080  CashIn Bank

05/31/2005  J48 1871, May05, Local Authorities Pension Plan
2400 LAP.P.
5350 L.A.P.P. Expense
1080 Cashin Bank

05/31/2005  J55 Dehit, Securtek
5170 Security Monitoring
5180 GST Expense
1080 CashIn Bank

05/31/2005  J56 Debit, Alberta Health
5360 AB Health Expense
2440 AB Health Payable
1080  Cash In Bank

05/31/2005 J57 Debit, Destination Fee
5250 Bank Charges
1080  Cash In Bank

L 42005 Js8 Debit, Securtek security fee
5170 Security Monitoring
2100 GST Paid on Purchases
1080  Cash In Bank

05/31/2005  J59 Debit, AB Health
2440 AB Health Payable
5360 AB Health Expense
1080  Cash In Bank

05/25/2005  J60 Deposit, Alberta Government
4040 Province of Alberta
1080 Cash In Bank

05/31/2006  J61 Debit, Br.Dest fee
5250 Bank Charges
1080  Cash In Bank

05/13/2005  J63 Deposit, Resident Cardholders
4090 Resident Cardholder Fees
1080 Cash In Bank
1080 Cash In Bank

05/31/20056  J66 Debit, Discrepency with new file - clean up
3560  Retained Earnings
1080 Cash In Bank

05/31/2005  J67 Reverse, Discrepency
3560 Retained Earnings
1080  Cashin Bank

05/31/2005 J6s Reverse, AB Health

2440  AB Health Payable
5360  AB Health Expense

Printed On: 06/14/2005

Debits Credits
20.00 -
- 20.00

4.45 5
63.50 -

- 67.95
239.81 -
477.86 -
1,541.91 5
335.74 ~
477.86 -
- 3,073.18
619.30 -
716.04 -
- 1,336.34
25.00 -
1.75 <

- 26.75
30.80 -
13.20 -
- 44.00

5.00 -

- 5.00
25.00 -
1.75 -

- 26.75

13.20 =
30.80 -
- 44.00

- 49,781.00
49,781.00 -
5.00 »

- 5.00

- 222.00
220.00 B
2.00 -

- 101.90
101.90 -
101.90 -
- 101.90

- 13.20

- 30.80



Brooks iublic Library
All Journal Entries 05/01/2005 to 05/31/2005

__Debits _ Credits
1080 Cash In Bank 44.00 -
07""1/2005  J69 Reverse, Dest fee
5250  Bank Charges - 5.00
1080 Cash In Bank 5.00 -
05/31/2005  J70 Reverse, Securtek
5170  Security Monitoring - 25.00
2100  GST Paid on Purchases - 1.75
1080 Cash In Bank 26.75 -
05/31/2005  J79 Debit, Bank Error
5250  Bank Charges - 0.01
1080 Cash In Bank 0.01 -

109,966.88 109,966.88

Printed On: 06/14/2005



